PRCA20240398

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building [:é'gl”"_‘ g
Engineering Public Works

Traffic

Project No - 221205

Coastal Pacific Food Distributors

Freezer Expansion

Puyallup, WA

Steel Connection Design R
REVIEWED

FOR

COMPLIANCE

BSnowden

07/01/2024
[1:22:56 AM

Prepared by

Vivek A Kannan

Reviewed by

Matt Smith

Calculations required to be provided by 28 JUN 2024
the Permittee on site for all Inspections




5 CPFD_Revit 2024.rvt

Autodesk Docs://221205 - CPFD Freezer Expansion/22120

5/21/2024 10:21:59 AM

®)

(14)

@)

@)

03

()

® G ® @ O ®6

®

T.0S8.J.=145- 0"y
: " T.0.S.J.= 144' -2 3/4" - 144" - "
A T0S.J=143'-51/16 @105 & HSS4X4X1/4j W16XST WA6X57 /7HSS4X4X1/4 TOS.)=144"-23 g wexiz
~ \A/ z \\/
W16X26 W16X26 W16X26 - W16X2™ . e 16X|5 o ]Td corecs | . | T |1 6X57 - WIeX26 st | W16X26 1 T.O.S.= 143 -51/2" W8x13 T.0.S.= 143" -4 1/2" T.0.S.= 143" -4 1/2" T.O.S.= 143 - 6"
eT.O.S.: 142'-31/2" ?W16X26 st W sm :ﬂ A el | v f pasivek [T | pooveec | peazkveec p-2kv-sk JITI p-28kiv-ax P-33KIV-8K | scererz ||| scererz P-17K|V-8K P-LIKIV-BK ]| P-LIKV-8K P-6KIv-8K []] P-6KIV-8K P-IKIV-8K N \ 4 CaX115 l 4
- - P-11K|V-8K P-11K]|V-8K | .
GIRT= 140" - 0" || P 1 POV ] f poveac 10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 GIRT= 139' - 6" GIRT= 139" &" |
I 1 e vrrery e | ey pep |V O VY T~V ra— - - - - | — ~ & <& = 7
W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 SCBFBR3 SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 SCBFBR3 J > N/
%A\,@‘/\\ﬂ 9884)(4)( | C8X11.5— ] +qj~\ Q. |
WO o X |
~
& GIRT= 132 - 0" | W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 | scarers }W12X58 W12X58‘ | W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 C8X11.5 GIRT= 182'- 0" ACIRT=132- 0" ng11_i5|
____________________________________ S | SCBFBR1 e e
‘ ™ (¢
‘\ﬁ SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 )7,8 \\ @
\As%m@k 84’\/4)(7/9 T.0.8.J.= 123 - 6" q‘fﬁ éﬁ» |
- - - .= = G \/ /7
IRT= 124'- 0" SCBFBRL ‘ X11. IRT= 124'- 0" IRT=124'- 0" X11.
G W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W12X58 W12X58 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 c8x11.5 G 0 G 0 cs g—‘|
e 11 e | TN EE—— —_— o | ———— | | SoBRBRI | e —|—————— ————— =l o WIBXST — Wmﬂlj T.0.8.J.= 122 7" N N & & It IS
m m m m m m % A\I\,\w SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 }7/884 % m m M P-1K|V-4K P-15K|V-4K [ P-15K|V-4K ] P_15CKA‘\3/_4K 1] G ;—< ~\:\\b\ ;—< ;—< V%/_ ;_<
T3] 1. ¢ ¢ O
= S, 3 : T o I IRAE
z z z z z z z z z z z b 1IN A A v
@ CIRT=116-0" | W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 [“scarem }W12X58 W12X58i | W10X19 W10X19 | W10X19 = W10X19 oo WIXSR = || T cexiis [T GIRT-116-0', ACRT=116-0" = cex11.5/ L
____________________________________ S | SCBFBR1 e NIEeSSS e e R
‘ ] O <
\\.1 SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 b n ° N <
%‘55‘%* P Z 3 3 -\5’\~ é’; |
s W12X58 W12X58 ES = Vi T’f*'
aCGRT=t08-0" || WIOX9 .  Wixis Wi wioxts ) wiox19 ] WIOX19 || scerem | P—— “___@gxg______@gxg______@gxg_______ngg___ ; C8X11.5 GIRT=108'- 0" 0. CIRT=108"-0"  |C8X11.9
| ]\7 7 | ‘/\‘\d SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 HSS e ]\7 7 (o
ava oot e, N/ N %, |l
A ? S A o =
bl
FIN.FLR.= 100" - 0" V \J V \} OCBFBP1 L] ‘ /A ‘ ! " , "
<& : pp— pp—— OCBFBP2 / \ ||~ FIN.FLR.=98'- 10 P @FIN.FLR; 98'- 10 |
v
efer to "Generic Single-Plate Connections" - TP O v
el erio Single Plate Conne ERAMING ELEVATION @ GRID B FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID D FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID
Worksheet for Girt to Col C i ' - @ @ 9.7
orksheet for Girt to Column Connections TNAA _ TNAA _
SCALE: 3/32" =1'-0 SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0
@)
® ®» W PO 0 ® B & @ 63 ® B ® ® o W @
W8X13
T.0.S.= 143 - 6" T.O.S.= 143 -4 1/2" W8X13 | T.0.S.=143-6"
@T.O.S; 142'-3 1/2" . W14X6 o W14X68 W14X68 e'r_o_s_= 142'-31/2" W14X68 W14X68 cAsuH _VN-CAG m\m_ﬂz_y% TOS.= 142'-31/2" ) L‘ 0.5 3 / a ‘ a
e GIRT= 140'- 0" : P-1K|V-2K P-20K|V-2K ]—’7 SCBFBC2 SCBFBR4 SCBFBR4 SCBFBC2 T ‘ SCBFBC2 '=‘ SCBFBR4 <‘> SCBFBR4 }=‘ SCBFBC2 i P3OK|V-2K - PI5K|V-2K ! P-15K|V-2K" — P-1K|V-2K -: GIRT= 140" - O"G | B GIRT=139'-6" C8X11.5 GIRT=139'- 6"
y W10X19 W10X19 |7e/_ [ caxi15 i & *
T.0.5.=130'-8 1/2"@ aT08=130-81/2" | | | | < &
W10X19 W10X19 ~132'. 0" C8X11.5 ~132'. 0" X141 GIRT= 132'- 0"
, . W10X19 W14X68 W14X68 W14X68 L wi2x2s WA povzc || PoKveK K26 W1 pasivac || pisvax WA2X26 | patiiac | posiroc W14X68 | W14X68 | — GIRT= 132'-0'gy | GIRT= 132'- 0"y, CBX11.5 S
GIRT=130'-2 1/2 J— CA5 CAS5 | cas \ | | | J( cAs pS— (@ ¢
& — = —|| sceFBr4 - SCBFBR5 SCBFBR5 S5 P-50K|V-2K p-aakiv-2k B | p-aakpv-ax | | -~ | - \ P43KIV-2K 1’; 5 SCBFERS || scerers | | 74__) ‘:3/‘_3
T — .
\/\55576)* 5)(5)(5/7 6 P—18€}f\\\6/—2K P-1§Q€-2K P-9K|V-2K P-9K|V-2K | \ASSBV | | 72 f ‘/}/
| | | % et ’
SORT-t2g-0 | Wioxis | W L WIS Sl wioie | wioxis | wioxis | wioas | wioxie | wioxie wioas b wiexes L wiods | wiodis | GRT12¢-0, S:C‘ix”'s T ot R A —
m 00 6\\6 N n % %| %| £| %‘ %‘ oo| 6\\6 ﬂ-‘ | [aa) [aa) > v3/- < > (\3 >
n © 6\1‘ S > > O 6\1‘ N 73] 7s) O ) ) O + x
> < 3 > o o P X po S N N N 2. |S
. W14X68 z W14X6 z z . T e . T o) C e
@GIRT: 116'-0 _ iwl(»ggi __ || scBFBr4 SCBFBR4 SCBFBR4 I* _ iwl(»ggi _ ,‘ _ W1EXE _ | iwl(»ggi | iwl(»ggi | iwloﬁgi | — iwloﬁgi S || — 7Wl0X7197 — ||| scerera ’—?SC—BFBFME\ SCBFBR4 [=—— W1EX1E S| | S— w1gxﬁ __ GIRT=116'-0 - I|HC8X11'5 T GIRT=116'-0 a“ C8X11.5( T GIRT=116'-0 a“
| | | \ \ &A\© \ | | \& &
o % .
| | | | | | S | | % S
WO | 2 2
%, ¥
QORT=108- 0" | wioxie o waoxie ) wioxte ) Wiox9 | Wioxie | wioxte | wioxie wioxie g wexe o wioxie | wioxio GIRT= 108 - 0"y (CBXILS __ GIRT- 108 -0 Cexi15)|  GIRT-108 -0
N/ N/ \o N/ <
NG 2 <
/| VA e VA I\%, %
| /\ | |\ | | /\ | Il \& 3
FIN.FLR.= 100’ - 0" /O /N / FIN.FLR.= 100" - 0" . ¢ o
<& ‘ SCBFBP2 SCBFBP2 SCBFBP2 SCBFBP2 ‘ = | FIN.FLR.= 98" - 10@ ) FIN.FLR.= 98' - 10@
Refer to "Generic Single-Plate Connections" E:EEAM!NSEOELEVATION @ GRID 15
Worksheet for Girt to Column Connections : =0 v
FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID 10 FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID C
SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0" SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"
(R)
9.7) (10)
® @ ® @ ® @ ® 03 ® @ ® €2
T.0.S.J.= 144' -2 3/4" TOS.J= 144" - 11" \ |
& LRSS T.O.SJ.=144'-2 3/4"6 T.0.8.J.= 143 -51/1 6'a W8X13
o N16XEZ 16X57 W16X57 16X57 W1 AY DR . W8X13
T.0.S.= 143' -5 1/2" W16X26 o WieX2 caz |[T] scereci O s— 16X V16X2 w T.0.S.= 143' -4 1/2" T.O.S.= 143 -4 1/2" T.0.S.= 143 - 6"
& ‘ S — 513 I p,GKS\TfBK F’>llCK/IAVl>15K P-lliﬁ/l-lw P-17K|V-15K —d AXAXJ\ o \ES4X4 Seerect I P—33}C<ﬁ/2—15K P—28CK,\AV2715K mjj P—zscKﬁlz—lsK P-22CKﬁ/2-15K P-ZZiﬁ/Z-L%K ] CA2 ch2 16%26 wi 61)rgr2 A 16X26 T.0.5.= 142" - 2 25/32" [ S & !_ &
P-1K|V-15K P-6K|V-15K | W12X58 W12X58 4 P-17K|V-15K P-17K|V-15K CAL CAL p.ef\szsK ST3 ST1 =L »
eG|RT= 140'- 0" ‘ — | ________ || E)X_19_ | ‘ | V_V1EXE _ _l_ _______ .-y ] _P'l_lK‘ESK_ _P'H_KWEK__ — 1 _l_ ||| P-6KIV-20K | ——— P-1K|V-15K C8X11.5 ‘ GIRT= 139'- 6" C8X11.5 l |
| W10X19 W10X19 SCBFBR3 ‘ %W SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 }7'88 SCBFBR3 ‘ W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 -\:\\b‘ ” = e GIRT= 139'- 6" (V_"/_ |
> 4
e L, & \t/ |
o GIRT=132-0" o wioxte |l wiroxt9 ]l WIOXI9 | scerem [112X58 WI2X58 = [S— Wioxt9 ) wiox1t9 ) WioXte | wifoxie ) wiox1e |/ WIOX19 |,C8X11.5 GIRT= 132' - 0"y A GIRT= 132 - 0" 08X1175|
‘ ‘/\‘\ﬁ SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 PSS ‘ ~\:\\b\ H (V%L
> 4
T08.=123-31/2"¢ \,\g%b‘\l\ )(4)(7/2 \9;@ *3';; |
= %
GIRT=124'-0" / W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 ‘ scerort  V12X58 W12X38 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 H c8X11.5 GIRT=124'- Q" GIRT= 124" - Q" C8X11.5|
T.0.S.= 122'-4 1/2" I e o i D == ‘ | scerBR | s T -0 000\ \§ = = <& Ik |‘\r
@ Pazvak e L b 3 3 3 *AM T BSsyy 3 1 1 1 3 3 3 s Vs SING, |13
(1= 3 3 3 coh 3 Ly 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 R &Y X X ke
e : : =/ : S : : : : : : 27 | 2. =8
eGIRT: 116'- 0" W10X19 I W10X19 | W10X19 | W10X19 p— “V12X58 | W12X58 i W10X19 | W10X19 | W10X19 | W10X19 | W10X19 W10X19 | 21 fex115 |2 GIRT= 116'- 0y, @GIRT= 116'-0" T loaxi g| £
N | ‘\H SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1 L’S | SCrER ‘ \\bu H (V%L |
3 | %%A*mk 84)(4/\/7 ~\3./\_ 6,
g HSS8X4X1/4 B.O.GIRT= 110"- 0’y ° 2 N &l
@ GIRT=108'-0" < . B W10X19 W10X19 | scere ‘NV12X58 W12X58i = W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 C8X11.5 GIRT= 108'-0"@ eGlRT: 108'- 0" 08x11.5|
3 T ——— — | e —_ —_——
\p” > SCBFBR1 SCBFBR1
3 S *L\*\d Pssq)( N/ - G |
§ = \/\%%A 4,\/7/2 [\/ | Vi 7\3
) | /\ | 72|
& FINFLR.=100"- 0" /\ [ A g o ’7’
p— - — —— /N FIN.FLR.= 98'- 10 < eFIN.FLR.: 98'- 10 |
SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"
. e S FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID R FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID 10
Refer to "Generic Single-Plate Connections ; " : T
) . SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0 SCALE: 3/32"=1-0
Worksheet for Girt to Column Connections
| |
———W8X13
T.0.S.= 143 - 6" _f T.O0.S.= 143 -4 1/2"
@ RO T ® ® @ ® & prossie T .
| GIRT= 139' - 6"
ING, ! C8X11.5 *
ATOS=122-412" W24X76 s BXan — — WAg e W24X76 TOS=1 o W16j OCBFERS | | OCBFERS GX(R W18X40 - _'é,t '
# OMFL F’-5I§|\A/E-)25K P-5K|V-10K o ok I bkt 10k | PIOKIV-10K M P»lO(}iﬁlg»ZBK I T omez P-1K|V-7K | \/\\l\b‘ 1T 1 P-16CKA|\]}(-)13K P-1§|3\1/?13K | | | P-aKv-13k i[ | e
&) r——- C8X11.5 GIRT=132'-0"
cS? :
GIRT= 116'-0" W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 W10X19 ! 116'- 0" ks W10X19 J' | < &
& _ ——————————— )| — = e & OCBFBR7 OCBFBR7 || h | 74__)
2 g S S 2 gl a8 | 3 | &
o~ o~ <t > > > prg
A\ -~ - - oN rb | | : ' "
»BO.GIRT=110'-0" z HSS8X4X1/4 z HSS8X4Xi/4 = HSS8X4X1/4 % HSS8X4X1/4 S g &2 o g oo | § I|C8(X11.5 < GIRT=124'- 0"
I I I I I I I I @ 108'- 0" T OCBFBR7 H OCBFBR7 OCBFBR7 L—l OCBFBR7 | % % %
| 5 sl | > 5 5 5 = + A A | Sl \BI%
3 ST ST S 3 i S a2l =4
0] 0] 0] 0] 0 0] ' "
A ] g g A A ] A \3\6 | 7/4 | |C8X11.5I GIRT= 116 -OG
I I I I I I
FIN.FLR.= 100' - 0" + + FIN.FLR.= 100’ - 0" ‘ | | | \E
<& e —— ‘ J J e <& ™| OCBFBP5 i OCBFBP5 7%/.
[ - - ]
| 2
%
|08X11.5 GIRT= 108' - 0"@
FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID 5.1 FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID 5.1 N
SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0" SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0" %
2
b
| | FINFLR-= 98 - 10"
0 Iy

FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID 9.7

SCALE: 3/32" =1'-0"

>
L <
2 ()
WS (|2
?|w|=|9l=
<§§U)§
Zz W28
O || 2|w|=>|w
l:LJJQI:)_UJI:L
o T T
x |2|2|0|Z|0
Z (32020
a [EO
| =|a|D0
W |5|0 W)= |w
o [glw| 2|02
=l =17
Q_\°@D:@
ST
m c,)
> |0|0|n vv
a1l <<| <
S|lo|o|d|o
MR
m|ec|ec|>
SR EITEIEIES
a |1I2Pw|=Z|=|=
Q&|8(z|e
<
8 .
Y2
o g
@ w
2B
(8]
OZ(")O
IR 9
o
=AEa
T i ¢
s E
"20
AR
g @X o
n< =
[}
0|5 o
C u% o
w =g z
mggg
Z |35 8
G o ©
Z 22 &
(O]
w e 2
2
g o
V)
(A
Lol
%
Lol

oz
LLl
Z
oz
2
o
Z
=
3
(7))
z |5
9 (T) =z
- o)
HEE
> n =
LL] ¢ 7]
-] " ;
L N
5
(5 m —
Zz |
S |3
(2
< |
o LL
LL
SCALE 3/32" = 1"-0"
DRAWN CAS
PROJ.MGR. MRS
JoB 221205
SHEET

S-201




5 CPFD_Revit 2024.rvt

Autodesk Docs://221205 - CPFD Freezer Expansion/22120

5/21/2024 10:43:20 AM

@

O,

©)

()

@)

®)

aTOSJ=144"-234" @1-0-5.J.= 145'- 0" TOS.J.= 144 -23/4" TOSJz 143 -5 1/16"
4
T.0.S.= 143 -51/2" 36G 7N 6.0K (W2dxo4 L W24X9 36G 7N 6.0K 36G 7N 6.0K / 54G 10N
<& T /" SCBFBC3 r | J SCBFBC3 \ -'\ | 6.0K | T.0.8.=142'-3 1/2"@
7\ \4 SCBFBR8 | SCBFBR8 L, \ l
A
ok S /
T.0.8.J.= 132 -7 3/4" %666* | *S*’@ 108.=133-5" ¢
ST : T0S.J=132"-73/4" T.0.S.J.= 131'- 10 /16"y,
24X94
GIRT= 131'-10 1/2" | 36G 7N 6.0K i 3 W24x94 | V\l/ — scBrers 1 i 36G 7N 6.0K . 36G 7N 6.0K 54G 10N \
& : ; : i T scerere [ | | N N7 ~ 1 } f i : ; . 60K . ] | TOS=130-81/2'y
7\ \/ ‘ scersr ||| scererr ‘ \/ / ] i
|
N 4
& _l R
= & & Sl o X % 2 2
z z g | z T S :
| W12X72 | W12X72 116'- 0" |
ﬂ: SCBFBR6 | SCBFBR6 :ﬂ @
Jr |
|
4
| %,
| | 5 |
| &<
|
@ FIN.FLR.= 100' - 0" !
o SCBFBP3 | 7| scereps
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"
@ ® ® @
T.0.S.J.= 144' -2 3/4" T.0.S.J.= 144" - 11" T.0.S.J.= 144' - 2 3/4"
& T0.8.= 143 -5 1/4" & & 5
.0K W24X94
36G 7N 5.0K X x 36G 7N 5.0 x x it x x Wa4xo4 36G 7N 5.0K T.0.S.= 143 -51/2"
JOS=142-31/2" | } _ B4GIONT7EK . . i x x x x = x / [“scerecs | i | soerecs | " > : . . T a
l - / ‘ ‘\‘ SCBFBR8 | SCBFBR8 LT \ ;
\ ‘,\6*\\ | SSS
Y\ng | *'5*7
T O.Se 131~ 10 1/16° ATOSJ.= 1327 3" aT08J=133-5 | & T0.S.).= 182 -73/4" o
& 36G 7N 5.0K W24X94 | W24X94
| 36G 7N 5.0K . . : '- - 7 x x V24X94 36G 7N 5.0K | T.0.8.=131"-10 1/2"
T.0.S.=130'-8 1/2" ) . 54G 10N 5.0K . . : i i ¥ i T ] 7 ! ] SCBFBRS L | T L ] I~ scerers } ; : > : , .0.S. s
@ | J\T / l / / / \/ / / / ‘ SCBFBR7 | SCBFBR7 ‘ \ \/ /4
|
W A,
+@° | S8
© co ol G
5 S s g 5| S S
z B = = z z £
| W12X72 | W12X72 |
| ‘i'
Q | 4,
A | &&0
+
| ° |
| 2
|
@ FIN.FLR.= 100'- 0" |} ! FIN.FLR.= 100' - O"@
B | scerBP3 | / SCBFBP3 S
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"
@T-O-S-J; 143' -5 1/2" - W16X36 o o W14X68 on I W14X68 W14X68 i o W14 Xee o | P \N12X26T T.0.S.J.=143 -5 1/2"@
P-1K|V-3K P-29K|V-3K ] I P-29K|V-3K P-29K|V-3K ﬂ SCBFBR4 SCBFBR4 mw P-36K|V-3K | P-19K|V-3K ( P-19K|V-3K P-1K|V-2K ]
= 136'- 8" W10X19 W10X19 T.0.S.=131'-10 1/2" 5 W10X19 W10X19 = 136'- 8"
e GIRT 136 8 ____________ | E————EESSEE—— _ ‘ O S 3 0 / @ @T.O.S.= 131! _ 10 1/2!! ’\,,5/76‘ . ————————————— GIRT 136 8 G
W14X68 _ . W14X68 W14X68 131'-10 1/2"
@ GIRT=130'-4" |||V wioxt9 0 Vl1 9(13 7@j iCBER: w - — - ! SCBFBC2 SCBFBR4 SCBFBR4 SCBFBR4 - 7@7 _ _ W1EXE 77 GIRT= 130" - 4"3
s | 2 N S W10X19
s 4 X 85/\,5
V76 7 AN | o |
ATOS-128-31/2" - | Vs N
CA11 A11 CALL W14X68 V. A W14X68 7"
P-1KJV-22K VPAXEE P-10K]V-22K } { P-10K]v-22K T I:igc}{k\\lézzK SCBFBR4 % SCBFBR4 | & : SCBFBR4 @ 127 4
/ NN -
3 3| 3| | Mo, % | yau N | A 1 gl gl
% % % 76 3 | ‘ Yz :\\Q | \ / | 3 I
T = hay yZ4 X \ / = =
= s W14X68 7 N RN
SCBFBR10 47:’]%;&5 SCBFBR4 SCBFBR4 il K ! Z — R 4 scererd i ‘ \/ i ‘
A | | 2B N/ 6 A
S: Vi AN ol il
Hors, N7 N | A N N R S N N7
76 N, | 7 AN AN VA Vo /N [\ |
o /N \ 4 AN |/ NEEENAY |/ \ | | /\ | o
& FINFLR=100"-0 /N | S | A y \ /N FINFLR.= 100'- 0"
SCBFBP4 SCBFBP2 SCBFBP2 SCBFBP2 ‘
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"
© 0 6
214" >
| |
123'- 6" W16X31 | W16X36™ o, 1l 11y 6X 3 W16X3 123'-31/2" W16X26 i~ n1gx2e | , . , . 19X96 W12X26 . 123'-3 1/2"
" T e — P_ZZC?I\%HK i Paakv-17K | P’l‘?’a\lflﬁK P-S%/liﬁK P-8?<ﬁ/1-218K l P-lKS\\T/iSK & OCBFBR11 | P-15C*?|\2/‘5K ] P—liIT\/l—SK 122-41/2 " @122 "4 172 ‘ P—1§\T\/2—5K p715CKA|\6/—5K ocer ocBrs i
&
7/9,\;,, R ——— . T
7o % ©
> ~N
| Yoe | | \ , } | 3 3
. S W12X26 S S | © S . 9 © © N = .
@1 11°-0 ?S l’ OCBFBR10 OCBFBR9 >N< >N< ‘ N ‘ >N< >N< @ -0 >N< % % >N< -0 @
=[ = = - E S s S s
| \ AN | | Yoy, | |
/N N/ 9‘7/9/\,
VAN I\ &%
/ \ | |\
> FIN.FLR.= 100' - 0" = S V \ /N H FIN.FLR.= 100' - 0"@ p— OCBEBPA FIN.FLR.= 100' - 0-.@

FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID 6

SCALE: 3/32" =1'-0"

FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID B.7

SCALE: 3/32" =1'-0"

FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID K.2

SCALE: 3/32" =

1 1_0"

GIRT=116'- 6"

&%

GIRT=110"-0"

&%

TO 116'-6"

FRAMING ELEVATION @ GRID K

k RELOCATE EXISTING GIRT UP

FOR NEW OPENING

SCALE: 3/32" =1'-0"

>
i <
el I
Wiz -5l
Nw|l=|V¥ =
<§§U)§
Z |||l x
O [2|2|w|>|uw
= w|Ola|W|a
o |T9x|T|
Tz |2|2|0|Z|0
E:) C/)Zu_éu_
a [E8|a
o= el
W (c5|o0|W|i=|w
o |3|W 292
A=
Q_\°@D:@
ST
m c,)
> |@lolvvlg
o< < <<
O|O| 3| O| O
MEERER
||| >
SR EITEIEIES
a |1I2Pw|=Z|=|=
Q&|8(z|e

PH. (410) 742-7299 FAX. (410) 742-0273

ENGINEERS / ARCHITECTS
AWB ENG| NEERS COPYRIGHT (C)2023, ANDREW W. BOOTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

1942 NORTHWOOD DRIVE SALISBURY, MARYLAND 21801-7824

oz
LLl
Z
o
2
o
Z
=
3
(7))
z |5
9 (T) =z
- o)
HEE
> n =
LL] ¢ 7]
-] " ;
L N
5
(5 m —
Zz |
S |3
(2
< |
o LL
LL
SCALE 3/32" = 1"-0"
DRAWN CAS
PROJ.MGR. MRS
JoB 221205
SHEET

S-202




6/19/24, 6:07 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA1 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

T
- /—\_/,,.-
iy} iy}
LN LN
T T
z z
= 0.500 = —— 2-L4X4X1/2
%
| 4.000 W16X26 |
# |
(] (]
=] T =]
C — - ~T | 2
(L] M M (L]
. & L =
] (]
= V., = 8.0 @ O
] L} (]
= = 2 2 2 3 5
S P, = [16.0 & ®
{3 t1pEs .
— 1/4 \ : 3 * i
(43 ] (]
- . i
2.000 2.000 )
’ 2.000” 2.000
| 4.250
[ |

.-"""'_'_._-_'-"""'--.,_ ,f‘/_\_//

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/21/24, 5:47 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection| CA2 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

|

m
n Ty}
> b
3 3
= 0.300 = — 2-L4X4X3/4
?I:_CI.ODCI W16X26 -
o | (=]
=3 Y =3
o Iy | =1
m P ‘ P M
.- Il ellle | !
" t "
=1 il =1
o i lelllle | |
WB SIDES
f "
:?1 ® ®
m m
Al I
[ 1

2.000 2.000 )
i 2.000 2.000
4250 |
L— L //—\/

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 12:01 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA3 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

T /—\_/.r‘
[ ] L]
< o
ES ES
— —
= 0.500 = —— 2-14X4X1/2
%
| 4.000 W16X26 |
r |
a Y a
= Tet my_ o
=~ - -
M m M (L]
- i L 2 * .
(] (]
o V, = 4.0 o S
(=] W ] (=]
= - L 2 L 3 =
2 P, = 15.0 = 2
[ 3 kipes .
— RETIZ ¥ 3 * =
13 ] [L1]
— s
2.000 2.000 ’
L 2.000” 2.000
| 4.250
[ |
Ll ""/—\_//

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 10:27 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA4 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

e
- /—\_/#
Ly Ly
LN LN
T T
=+ =+
— —
= 0.500 = —— 2-L4X4X1/2
%
| 4.000 W14X68
= Y =
o © - Lt | ©
m e - m
- @ ® -
] o
8 3 e
- 2 @ ® -
@ o ©
™ ™
S L ®
(3] (]
= \ il
2.000 2.000 )
2.000 k 2.000
| 4,415 |

L— =l ,rﬂ/—\_//
—

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 11:44 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CAS Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

|

™
n T3]
o =
=+ =+
— —
= 0.500 = —— 2-L4X4X3/4
| 4.000 W14X68
1
g Y 4 g
ol = Lt | 2
m P P m
. L ¢
o o
8 3 g
o : L L o
© 3 €
™ rd
N L J ® -
f‘? m
2.000 2.000 )
’ 2.000 k 2.000
[ 4.415 |

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 11:47 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection| CAB Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

|

W 14X 38
W 14

0.500 — 2-L4X4X3/4

W12X26

|| 4.000

3.000
3.000

1,375

L
1,375

2{@3.000
23,000

\ 3 SIDES .
= s/1617 \ ® =
m m

-
[ |
[2.000 2.000 )
L 2.000 2.000
4.230

® o o -
®

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 1:55 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA7 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

’.‘_,_.—._‘—\_‘_‘_““‘ /—\—_—/——‘
o o
=+ =+
s s
A A
= 0.500 = — 2-L4X4X3/4
| 4.000 W12X26
(=] il (=]
=3 ] =3
e = nl 2
[} m ™M ™M
- * *
(=] (=]
2 A ellle ||
™ ™~ I}
@ o =]
™ ™
{3 stoes .
= s/161/ \ 2 3 * =
m m
__i "
.
[ |
2.000) 2.000 )
! 2.000 2.000
4.230
.—""-'_._._‘_‘_"""h“

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/21/24, 6:03 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection| CA8 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
f'-.___‘-‘-‘-‘-“ /’—.__\—/‘
W o
™ ™
A A
— —
= 05:/‘ = — 2-L444X3/4
T‘:_4.DUO W18xX40
. [ l_ (=]
=1 Y =]
o o J% ot ©
m P~ ™ m
k o |||l
.- o Nt eillle | |
[=] L =]
> 3 >
: . :
T ollle ||
5)"16 3 SIDES
o & * =
e e
2.000) 2.000) )
i 2.000|1 2.000
| 4315 |
o ——
"FF.___HE“J ,%‘

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 3:07 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA9 | Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

7 &
= >
™ ™~
— —
= 0.500 = —— 2.14X4X1/2
) 4.000 W24X76
[
= | B =
o p, P“E‘v o
™M M ™ ™
T * * .
8] * *
(=] o
2 2 2
™~
o v, = 28.0 = s 2 2 2 o
@ = @
+ =+
" * *
3 SIDES
R o ||| o =
m ™
- T
2.000 2.000
1 2.00q’| b.000
4.440
S L
_r'"-'_'___‘_‘-"‘-! —”'—.“_._._-_‘_‘_‘_‘LH"\.

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/21/24, 6:08 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA10 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

|

o
=+ =+
Y e
— —
= 0,500 = — 2-L4x4x3/4
9" 4.000 W16X26
= [ J—
(=] o
=3 | } =3
= 0 J% Ny O
m m m m
- * * |
- y 3 : 3 o
o % [=]
= - =
z) b z
¢ - * * :
WB SIDES
= / L 2 * =
m m
- I

[ 1
2.000 2.000 )
L 2.000 2.000
| 40250 |
= ”‘/—.__\__//

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/20/24, 6:12 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection | CA11 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

% %
— —
= 0.500 = — 2-L4X4X1/2
4.000 W24X55
— i
=] Yy 2
Sl e o | S
™M m m m
4 " 8 3 * -
. : 3 2 3
g 5 g
= > 2 3 * o
& o E
=+ =+
- * 8 2
o S 3 * 2
m m
- =
2.000 2.000
1 2.oool'| b.000
4.385
—‘_..--'—'_‘-h-.._,_‘h /r""'—'_.-.__—_‘_‘\“‘-..,_“_

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank



6/21/24, 6:14 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

|

|

W12x26
W12z

— 2-L4x4x3/4

0,500
%‘/ 4.000 W16X26

s —

I — 1
g |w Y 1 s
s o[|lTe 14
c J * * S
[=] y (=]
LR I _‘_ _‘_ (o]
'<—V_<3 SIDES
E-L b -‘- -‘ -
m | "

2.000 2.000
i 2.000
4,250

2.000

|
_

about:blank



6/20/24, 12:37 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection | OCBFBP1 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details
| GUSSET
| PL 1/2"
_..--'""-'_-_-_‘-"""--__‘_‘_“_‘_-—-_-_._f
g
ﬁ
=
=
=3
S
10.000 <

61020.300\

about:blank

1/5



6/20/24, 12:37 AM

about:blank

-1.000

T

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1
GUSSET
e PL 1/2"
—
19.215
=
s
M 15.3237 [ 3.878
= '| "
=]
| )
o P )(/
A3

0

/ | w2
X

|V

10.000 -~ 10.000

4,000

1.000
>

T Ko
12.157

5.160

%f’

/ 20.p00

-

BASE
PL 1"

2/5



6/20/24, 12:37 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

| GUSSET
e PL 1/2"

W12 40

8.000

-1,000

10.000 . 10.000

20.p00 PL 1"

about:blank 3/5



6/20/24, 12:39 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

Brace-1

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection | OCBFBP2

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

| GUSSET ___
r._'_._,_,..---"'_'_'_"‘---..._‘_‘_‘_“l PL 1-'Ir2"
-“‘-‘-‘"‘-h._‘_______._._.-r"".f
g
=
™
—
=
o
o |
X
- \
10.000 < |\ 16.0001%
x 5 BASE
61° \,\ 26.000 ~ PL 1"

about:blank

\_—

1/5



6/20/24, 12:39 AM

about:blank

Wi 12% 40

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

10.

000

-

Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1
GUSSET ]
PL 1/2"
13.412
0.524 [ 3.878

12.157

—

26.000

-

2/5



6/20/24, 12:39 AM

about:blank

Wi 12% 40

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

10.

000

-

Vertical Brace Connection

GUSSET

FL 1/2"

Brace-1

—

26.000

-

3/5



6/21/24, 11:13 AM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

Sketch

Base Plate Brace Connection

OCBFBP3

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

W 14X 68

QOCBFBR3

%\,{:’ //,

o

-1.000
-
|

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

11.000

14.000

25.000

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/4



6/21/24, 11:13 AM

Wi 14X 68

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

9B

Vertical Brace Connection

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

17.472

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

-=1,000

11.000

25.000

W 14 68

10,000

=1,000

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

about:blank

11.000

|

14.000

25.000

2/4



6/21/24, 10:58 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection OCBFBP4 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

—
© | GUSSET
% PL1/2
=
=
%1°
':-(9“'19-
2o
A
/},‘ -
e .
i - -
oe o2
o
28
S
N
o
e
- v
' 2 -
[=] A I
= \ o S_X
s~
Sl _ _ _
6.000 | 10.000
L BASE
" 600 16.000 PL1"

about:blank 15



6/21/24, 10:58 AM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

-1,000

'.F'_.___‘-“h “""—-—.—-—""'J
© | GUSSET
% PL1/2
Ll
=
21.572
19.322
//
E:CJ?%/ \
/,
i ’5
\’(\ i)
\\ v b
AN \\\ n
™
\\ hY <+ —
\ ©
\\ o
AY
\ |
-
6.000~
16.000 PL1"
-'.FF.___‘-“- "'h.____-___,.-l’
© | GUSSET
5 PL1/2
=
31°
frg'kb-
152
Rt
-~
.
[ -~
s |
(=]
o
(=]
—

10.000

16.000

2/5



6/21/24, 11:53 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection OCBFBP5 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

GUSSET
PL 1/2"
— T
-“-""‘—-_-—""'rf

o

=

=

N

—

= |

%
- 5
oy
= \ w
2 - \ - =
. - T 2
-
—
—
o~

o | =
3 s _X
"
I — _
6.000” |\ 10.000 o3
Y - BASE
61° | 16.000 PL 1"
\\\ ///
Y’/

about:blank 14



6/21/24, 11:53 AM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

W 1240

Vertical Brace Connection

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

18.184

14,790

6.000~

10.000

T hg™
11.282

16.000

W12¥40

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

6.000~

10.000

16.000

Brace-1

2/4



6/21/24, 12:01 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection | OCBFBP6 | Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

W2 FE

1,000

about:blank 1/4



6/21/24,12:01 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

W2 FE

Vertical Brace Connection

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

22.762

19.611

|2.151

OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

13,851

1,000

W2 ax 76

GUSSET
PL 1/2"

-1.000

.500

2/4



6/21/24, 1:27 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection | OCBFBP7 | Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

T

e ] GUSSET
PL 1/2"

W12x40

-1,000

E—

10.000 a 10.000
— BASE

61°20.000 PL 1"

about:blank 1/4



6/21/24, 1:27 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

I
— GUSSET
PL 1/2"
o
+
2 1
o 22,345
=
19.194 , 3.151
1 =3 -
- g -
,/’/,/
= /
;"ﬁ% ~ P{g
QJ/‘// ng
-~ \ %
L |-
K A
\ o
\ v A
m
A
\\ \ —
\ A
hY \ 1y
\ (2]
\ o
A I~
\
AY
= A
3 \
T
- \ e
10.000 - 10.000 _~
== BASE
20.p00 PL1"
I
— GUSSET
PL 1/2"
(=]
=
=
= |
=
= o3Y
5t
st -
g -
Y
i | /./
8 i 3/16 [
S 5/16 1/
5/16
5/{// 2 o
L 2 -
(=] -
g - ! 5 X
vl—| —

10.000 - 10.000
BASE

20.p00 PL1"

about:blank 2/4



6/21/24, 6:54 PM 21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

OCBFBR1

about:blank 16



6/21/24, 6:54 PM

21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00
=
=
rJ
=
I
o
up
g 4
-
4
& > W
Top Brace -00g i =2
Gusset PL=¥‘% 1 3 -
72 ‘ 72°
) \’,/
] —_
13 s
2g\ /]
oMo 72°
A
W12X58
/I
|
W
o
E —
o 0
=
oo
r{l _,.-"'""_-_-_""“-..‘H
\._________-_._'_'_,/
2/6

about:blank



6/21/24, 6:54 PM

21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

BLT'G

0.00

1-NS & 1-FS

OPXZT M

W12X58

\

2-3.5X 35,550

\

1-NS & 1-FS

|

3\
-
bt
=}
o | B\
5 1F
[#4] ani
o
[#+]
—
)
< 1@_131.
\ 30.600
about:blank

3/6



6/21/24, 6:54 PM

OPXZT M

21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00
3.000
3 SIDES >—|7
5/16
w
= up
o L
\ 3 e $ 4
— = 1
o w 5 U
r - =
N - — ~ |2 p
\\ i = r\i'l
h‘.‘-‘-\-\-\"‘\— ~J
= 0 B /
- - - d (] —
g — @ )
' P 52 o
3 SIDES = o - r
/o516 e 0
L w
/ ~J
tn
W12X58 - =
an
r
A
w |
~ |2
o
w
(=]
(=]
o
"
1
W
L C; [T
4 N
0
=
oo
A /_,_._.-—-—-—-._.___h““
“‘-\--___________,_-r'/

about:blank

4/6



6/21/24, 6:54 PM 21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00

@ %
2 I
z Jlz.000
 [Lso ll2.000, |
2.000FD0  1.500
| ‘
A
3 SIDES ) R
/516 1V : 2
(] (=]
’a] (=]
- o
uwy m
* =
m (=]
(=]
(=]
P
. (=]
(=]
nF 2
\ ol 7
3 SIDES } /16 7 1‘——I-- ’
(=]
b 2
2 & & o
@ @
™
. 3 * =
m
,—-1.50(—-’ 2.000 |
13000 1.500
(=]
o
-
i ™
_ * * -
uwy o
I~ o
1Tl e o
3 SIDES ) ;\h
/516 I/ m
[l
1.50 i.00l2.000
2 00a! 1.500
""'k..._._‘_‘_____'_,_/

about:blank 5/6



6/21/24, 6:54 PM 21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00

about:blank 6/6



6/21/24, 6:59 PM 21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

OCBFBR2

about:blank 16



6/21/24, 6:59 PM

21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00
=
=
rJ
=
I
o
up
g 4
-
4
& > W
Top Brace -00g i =2
Gusset PL=¥‘% 1 3 -
72 ‘ 72°
) \’,/
] —_
13 s
2g\ /]
oMo 72°
A
W12X58
/I
|
W
o
E —
o 0
=
oo
r{l _,.-"'""_-_-_""“-..‘H
\._________-_._'_'_,/
2/6

about:blank



6/21/24, 6:59 PM

21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

BLT'G

0.00

1-NS & 1-FS

\

OPXZT M

4
; 932 - - ot
" T
| —" Q L] \\\-\-\
11 mn =2 =
] 5 &
/ J ’
W12X58 \ -
. 1Y \ \ \
S .
-
bt
=}
o | Bl
S|
@ § -
- N W |
= =
s I
> i ﬁ
pu E =
o
™~ L L]
-H‘-\‘--._______._.—-"'/
\ 30.600
about:blank

3/6



6/21/24, 6:59 PM

OPXZT M

21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00
3.000
3 SIDES >—|7
5/16
w
= up
o L
\ 3 e $ 4
— = 1
o w 5 U
r - =
N - — ~ |2 p
\\ i = r\i'l
h‘.‘-‘-\-\-\"‘\— ~J
= 0 B /
- - - d (] —
g — @ )
' P 52 o
3 SIDES = o - r
/o516 e 0
L w
/ ~J
tn
W12X58 - =
an
r
A
w |
~ |2
o
w
(=]
(=]
o
"
1
W
L C; [T
4 N
0
=
oo
A /_,_._.-—-—-—-._.___h““
“‘-\--___________,_-r'/

about:blank

4/6



6/21/24, 6:59 PM 21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00

g2
2 I
Z 250 Jlz.000,
2.000B00 1.500
| ‘
A
3 SIDES ) R
/516 1V : 2
(] (=]
’a] (=]
- o
uwy m
* =
m (=]
a8
P
. 8
nF 2
\ ol 7
3 SIDES } /16 7 1‘——I-- ’
(=]
e el -
- 2
) ©
™
. 3 * =
m
,—-1.50(—-’ 2.000 |
T 12.000 1.500 -
o S
o |[|l o | "
(=] o
uwy o
I"": o
"a} m
\ : 3 * =
3 SIDES "'{5-"]_6 l// M
|
1.50 0512.000
f

[ —22.004" 1.500
"‘k..._‘_‘_‘_____'_,_/

about:blank 5/6



6/21/24, 6:59 PM 21205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection 0.00

about:blank 6/6



6/20/24, 2:01 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

OCBFBR3

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 16



6/20/24, 2:01 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

OFXZT M

n
o
e
n
i
e
n
o]
A
Top Brace
Gusset PL=3/4"
~
—- - - - - - 8-

W12X26

JEd
1955N9

2-3.5X%3.5x0.5
1-NS & 1-FS

about:blank 2/6



Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

6/20/24, 2:01 PM

3 G OXS'EXGEZ N ~ \
W12%40 m___. S ) S4-T @ SN-T ST SN-T
Ny SRR S OKG EXS €T
\
x.x A
. \
/ \
/ S /
/ o
— o _ = L =\
oL N | = S
(=] hY
Y Y \
\
\
\
\
\
\
.
A
o | g
g
4+
‘ .
.m.. |
g _ 4 o
s} -~ u
. . - .
IS I \~ ~_ @ m
o | /.Aw// o
- ~ K
" _ \ =
| N\ s
— ‘_\nj/_ A
1.00 VAR AN
| / o \
I ~ \‘st \
| -1
I
| -
_ -~
\w\
~
-~
-
1/,
—— I
.\.\ ¥’ -
L
S < -
i y - 1
ol QQ._H - ; A -
& o
:.r:.r ‘_\. \
o, s \ -~
\ \&h | \mo_ﬂ \,
0
J/  5.685 | 7.735 2 938 5 gk /
7
\ ocmm%_ﬁﬁ 13,420 //
[¥=1
bL 3/4" o GUSSET A%
o PL 34"
=
I
_ -

3/6

about:blank



6/20/24, 2:01 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

W12X26

z SIDES_\

s/16 1

‘-.‘_,_.-—'__—‘—-._‘_‘_h‘
“'t-..__‘___‘_-_._'_'_'__.-—
=
[
r
=
! &
3.000
i
w
e
[EF S
3SIDE5>—V
5/16
=)
w0 )
~ w
u
S X 2
=1
-t
@ o | 2
| qle -
00 7!_. 7 g ﬁ
= = IS
Uime r
5]
- ™~
o
[ =1
- w |o
\\ =
\/
,/Lr n
N

crem /
-AXAX
1-NS &

JEd
1955N9

about:blank

3 SIDES

[*
0o0'E

000 EWE

[~

2-3.5X%3.5x0.5
1-NS & 1-FS

4/6



6/20/24, 2:01 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

W12 X440

1.50Q L, 12.000,

Ll

w

o

p

‘-\U:I:"'\,/

=

[=)]

8.750 N
B
[s=]
[=]
(=]
e
[=]
¢ o o
Ln
(=]
o B

1379 1,375,
L 2@3.000 T
3,000

gl
3.000

1.375,

3 SIDES ) ’—D— ’
/516 V7

8.750
2@3.000

1.37]

2.000] ,2.000|
==¥2.000 000

3 SIDES :3
“ 5/16 I//

8.750
® O o
1,374 1.375
1 2@3.000 1
3.000

1.504 ol742.000
L 2.0007 1 1.500

about:blank 5/6



6/20/24, 2:01 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

about:blank 6/6



6/20/24, 2:06 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

OCBFBR4

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 16



6/20/24, 2:06 PM

S4-T 8 SN-T
SOXSEXSET

W2ax76

OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Vertical Brace Connection

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

GUSSET
PL 3/4"

about:blank

Top Brace
Gusset PL=3/4"

W12X26

Sd-T %8 SK-T
SOXS'EXS'ET

2/6



Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

6/20/24, 2:06 PM

W12X26

A JBEd
1355M9
1355N9 Eh e /A
/ ozk el L \\
L . _
/ T T CELL £8a'g \
. O 4
/ \w._O\\\m/.
- \
oy &
ql 2~ Y a
— Py m
H K
— N E -
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
. i )
L | o
N | o~
— | EN
o o I / o
N | 2
)
)
..:..r....
e
S
|/
;
/
=]
n [
/
2-3.5X3.540 5
. 1-N5 & 1-FS 1=NS & 1-FS
QEXP T 25,3 5%3.540.5 \ ~— /
1-NS 8 1-FS \ ™~ /
B . e f

3/6

about:blank



6/20/24, 2:06 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

W24x76
72::—‘
e

le

GUSSET
PL 3/4"

—V—<3 SIDES
5/16

2@3.000

S4-T 8 SN-T
SOXSEXSET

L.375

-z
3.000 3.000

. ~|
= _ _ _
NE
| =
oS .

o
w
-
- 17
‘/‘/ -~
m
—
W12X26
(=]
o
o Y
(a1
(=]
(=]
<
M
@
[w'] =
iy
17}]
3 SIDES n M
i 3;
= w
a9
= 5 —
Tw
T
" o
!
'5’-4;

about:blank 4/6



6/20/24, 2:06 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

W2AnTE

Vertical Brace Connection

1.50Q L 12000,
2.000170  “1.500

OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

2.000
2.0001 7 1.500

W
By
\ ‘ 5
3 SIPEE -.-—I- —
" /516 V7 ~
3 E
Y
~ * * P
© @
(&}
* L X
o (=]
-
™
[ I
"\_I I_f =
e o 8
"‘m“ 4]
\ z
= SIDES «.rb -
/516 V7 ®
- =]
n =]
: L *® o
© @
(&}
L 3 ® =
™
v—L\T
2.000|, 12,000 |,
I_‘?_.DOU A.UIUU
2
E“v 2
P (]
*® ® -
(=]
2 2
uwy
n ;
o™
3 SIDEE ._l' ‘ .
"/ 516 5
v—hT
1.500 0

5/6



6/20/24, 2:06 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

about:blank 6/6



6/20/24, 2:21 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection ‘ OCB FB R5 \

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Gusset-Column
Gusset PL=3/4"

W12X26

2-3.5x3.5X0.5
1-MS & 1-FS

QLRPEM

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/5



6/20/24, 2:21 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

“""'--.._________._.——""
W12X26
SR
Cs —
N
T3]
S
65 £
Lo ,
1wy
m =
A
1] .
- il
w
n
w
]
—  Lorg2
L
T w»
i’y
5_099 —— —————————— — : ) C?Jg)u q
\"\ Yog
i O
o500 “9\ ]
- 5]
= ‘\\:’é’\' \\
[
= T
3 27.532 3.151
21.184
"-_,.--—-_‘—--..__H\
T—

about:blank 2/5



6/20/24, 2:21 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

W12X26

]
7

_7—<3 SIDES
5/16

2-4X4X0
1-MNS & 1

CLE']

000'E

2-3.5X3.5X0.5
000'E
|

1-NS & 1-FS

000 202

5/16 l// <3 SIDES

|

SLXPT I

about:blank 3/5



6/20/24, 2:21 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

2.000 2.000
2.000 2.000

LLE'T

[y
000" EWZ

I

3 SIDES :W —‘.‘- '.

SLE'T

000'E

] -

000'E

L LE'T

05L'8
L

L 2
000'Emz

F

*
*
i o |

GLE'T

SLNET I

about:blank 4/5



6/20/24, 2:21 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 2:18 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection OC B F B R 6 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

W12x26
Gusset-Column
Gusset PL=3/4"

8 SN
Ky X¥-T

i

Sd-
Si

S4-T & SN-T
SOXSEXSET

W12¥40

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 15



6/20/24, 2:18 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

W12X26

SN (
Kiwb-¢

L

5S¢

7.735

GLISSET

about:blank

13.42

PL 3/ 4"

% B ST

27.606

31.257

W12Ka40

SOXS'EXS'ET

2/5



6/20/24, 2:18 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

"
W12X26
—y Ty
-
5]
[
3 SIDE5>_V_ rd
5/16 /%{
2%
- - - - - - R~ S
o
vy
-
/ il ([=]
- = — 8 M
. o osw
—t_ -
- o @ $
a0 = |2 '_'_IL_I g
m v
e
2 S
. o]
el @
™
SSIDE5>_P
5/16 T
™~
5]
-
1
3.000
2 5
ol Py
"‘l’.
- o
AW =
1
/.a--'-'_‘-‘-...,,+
—

about:blank 3/5



6/20/24, 2:18 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

xv/\

2.000 2.000
2.000 2.000

\.
3 SIDES ) 5716 — —‘.‘-

06L'8
| - A,
L
GiE'T CoET
r 000 E@Z
000’ |

000'E

L LE'T

0L
L

L 2
000'Emz

F

GLE'T

*

*
S mme s |
\

O XET M

about:blank 4/5



6/20/24, 2:18 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection OCBF - L2.5X2.5X5/16 - X - Brace

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 3:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

Brace-1

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection

OCBFBRY

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

W1z2x40

GUSSET
Aomdan

=
= &
wx
[
=2 [
—
& 3 -
/’/
-
. e Gusset-Column
e ~ Gusset PL=3/4"
-~ //.—'"J
HC} //
-
|
o ~
al= i} -~ _ _ _ _
-

=3 ﬁ ~

= e -~

1 :_\_\_‘I ,.f'

- .

ol v /_,-—

-~
-
e
-
W12X26
5
/_,...-—-—'—‘—--..._\H

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/5



6/20/24, 3:30 PM

S4-T %@ Sh-T

W12x¥40

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

Brace-1

SEOKERE-T

6.122

11.282
GUSSET
momfan

-1

b
L' OXPRP-Z

about:blank

L1

S4-T %

X

W12x26

2/5



6/20/24, 3:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

i
o
+
<
N
=
=
%
= =
‘ u,
|, 3.500 ) 3
H \ =
A(ll")_
™~ =
M y m
N —
[~ 3 SIDES —~ w
- 1/4 [ //’ 2
= A -~
= | ™~
M N -
Y 1/4
T
2 m 1/4
= Bk Y IS o B -
iy 2 % — o 24‘&,{3‘0}0 I
w § L] 0
[ -
= 2 i 0
aa o | o
o —
2 n
m| o~
m -
//
| by o
£ Iy
& < _ _ _ _ _ -
m| & @
~ =@
;
o
E > - ,-"3 SIDES
1/4 l/ A
W12X26
5
L—"

about:blank 3/5

o ran



6/20/24, 3:30 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

W 12x40

2.000 | 1,2.000
2.0009 790 2.000

/—\///

Vertical Brace Connection

I"a 0 O
3 SIDES ) R
Sa ® i
o o
’a] o
™~ =
uwy m
P .
Y
m o
o |
< 8
m
¥V .
o
e 2
™ m
. =
3 SIDES ) ‘—I" ‘ =
/e V
2
2 ® * 5
|'--\: m
% e
™
L 3 ® s
Ry
m
=

2.000 2,000
' 2.000 2.000

Brace-1

4/5



6/20/24, 3:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 3:32 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection

Brace-1

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection

OCBFBRS8

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

W16X26

Gusset-Column
Gussst PL=3/4"

2-4X4X¥0.75 /

1-MS & [-FS

2-4%4%0. 75

| 1-MS & 1-FS

OPHZT

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/5



6/20/24, 3:32 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

i
W16X26
1
'{1‘. ? ‘\\I
|
%2 .
EE TN
g2 / /
o e~
i ] A
52
[ / \ g .
L =Y :
/7 P 5
\ 2
4 \
[+ e
o, \
(=% \ 3y
<> 8]
295 A © &
| $
s VI
—— , o
'5'.9 [
5> [N}
= -~ g
alsdo .
g 1 ‘ t(\:)
% \.\éwﬁ
=
| — ] 26.548 3304
30.542
2/5



6/20/24, 3:32 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

Brace-1

““"""—-___._.—"""
[
0 W16X26
- /
- 3 SIDES
\\\ 1/4 1/
o >
] 5 =
-49 _ ; - - - - -
] < ~J
% 0 = ™~ 2
o .
EEEE N
- \m
Wi =1 -
of W =
in [ = /] m
™~ rJ
—
£ 3 =
=+ -
zZ w %
o =] p—— G 24.000
S ;
S 1
1/4
w w =
o ~J
(=] n
(=] o
e /
i \3 SIDES
w
~J
7‘l_ﬂ_
T
W
3500 &
—r
e
=
=
b
b
'y
o
L — ]
L’-‘"--..___________.---"'.

3/5



6/20/24, 3:32 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

~— T

2.000 r2.000
2.000 2.000
—
‘ 3
® %
*® . o
L =)
H &
- w
g g
(=]
* L2 )
,
3 SIDES — B
/" 1ja IV ‘ " e
U w
w o
(=]
!—j -
W
o
]
w o
* *® .
o w
= (=]
n (=]
(=] (=]
\ =
3 SIDES
f1/4 | §
2.000|750 l\Z.DDG
2.000 2.000

OPXZT

about:blank 4/5



6/20/24, 3:32 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 6:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

OCBFBR9

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 16



6/20/24, 6:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8

Era o

1955N9

Top Brace
Gusset PL=1/2"
-
L
ol
% a
Ty
~Nog
W12X26
=e
] @2 e
na 28 ok
— % -
B
Moy
ok
o
(L~ 0
o - |
AN At -616
-
—"'"-._._‘_H""-..

about:blank 2/6



6/20/24, 6:30 PM

221205

- CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection

30.405

27.655

1I55M9

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

Era o

—
M
L
G
=
@
o
]
s
W12X26
@
[+2]
w
.
-
8]
in
W
=
=e
sal — oy
ND' atf ———————— —————————— — S
W\ % @
A |3
-~ e
/// ‘3/ i
| -
T . \
= 9@»_},'/’ \
AY
- 2.250 26.655 AY
- 5 N
29.405 A\~
—"'-'-._._._‘_H-"‘--.
3/6

about:blank



6/20/24, 6:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8

A
&
97 KZ T

1955N9

\.\ 3 SIDES >—|7
5/16

000" EWE

§
0o00'E

LE'T
oo0'E

Fa

W12X26

000 EWE

3 SIDES

1955N9
|\

2-3X3X0.5
T-NS = 1FS

about:blank 4/6

1-mS



6/20/24, 6:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8

T~

W12 26

1509, 1509
1.5005P0  “1.500

A
3 SIDES ) "
/516

®* —
1375
7 1

8,750

L 2
203,000

L

1.37

1
3.000

.

3 SIDES

) L =
5/16

!

1.37

1.500

8.750
® o
|- A
® o o
4 1375,
2@3.000 1
3.000

3.000

L 2
L 2

8,750

L 2

*
23,000

3 SIDES ,\, ."' ‘

© 5/16

1.37]

1.500, ol5i1.500
L 1.500 1 1.500

’/—\//

about:blank 5/6



6/20/24, 6:30 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

about:blank 6/6



6/21/24, 9:55 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection OC B F B R 10 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 16



6/21/24, 9:55 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

2
A | 1%
z st
= 6.;:'.',-
I
-
[11)
L]
w
2
(&)
|
qn
= w
9
H o= ,\fy
il
H /f
w] -

Top Brace
Gusset PL=1/2"

S4-T
g

W12X26

Sd4-T @ SM-T
S'OXEXE-Z

about:blank 2/6



6/21/24, 9:55 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

o
Q |
N 24.420
=
= 21.670
|
\ a.m -
20 W 7y
0=
Z N
=
[=8 0 o
>
- —
- m
T T
- [
-~ —
- +
~ o
-
-~ -
i @
\
N\
\ N
\ i
\ b= 5]
\\ 0 %
\ o
A% I
N\ H
\ ]
\
\
\
\
,
\
\
N
!
oo
\
\
,
N
\
\
Z
-7
/
/
/
/
/
J |
/
/
/
/
/
/ W12X26
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/ !
/
/
/
/
3
! ©
/ o
/ -
/ m
/ iy
/ ™
. ! -
7 ~
. i B
o
S [ ] - o & —
v
~ =W s 2
. w a . T
S~ 4 o o
. =]
g = 2 !
~Jb Lo [
- n -
0 ~
[
-~ d
T~
™ / Py -
S 4 20.670 2.250
~
e | l
[t 23.420

about:blank 3/6



6/21/24, 9:55 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

B
E ! )
i o2
z st
= 6.;:'.',-
|
—":If)—
= [
i 0
-
o w
]
[T]
o
o
! =
m
=]
o~
T~
H N o m
w o Y [
g o <
8] :
M o M
= e
din
“ o
o
O wy
S| o
Pl
o
o
- T =2 =]
i =]
_ = w _ - A _ _ _ _ _
o T =
(0] = ==]
. = =
— k
how- !
" —17_(‘3 SIDES
| - 5/16 v
-
m
- |
e
I
3 W12X26
o
o
(=] -
! m
o
=1
a
m
=]
| fa
o -
w
Z ¥
8]
@ = —
- 2
how
0
|

about:blank 4/6



6/21/24, 9:55 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

W12¥26

8.750
2(@3.000

3 SIDES , oy 7 *’
L 2
L 2

0¢f
|

1,37}

1
3.000

o
(=]
i O
. m o™
3 SIDES * —
/sp1e V7 ’
o
2 3
uwy
~ LAl R 2 =
L 2 L ;;
(]
=L
1.500 }.50[ i
1.500 1: [
(=]
(=]
=
f“m" M
3

*
*

8.750

* o o
2@m3.000

L =

‘\
3 SIDES

/516 1V

1.37}

|
1.500, 051504
1.500  "1.500

about:blank 5/6



6/21/24, 9:55 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

about:blank 6/6



6/21/24, 9:52 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8
Sketch Vertical Brace Connection OC B F B R 1 1 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
/"’ﬂ_.___-_h"'“‘m
‘-\___‘_‘_-_‘___._'_._“_'_,J
Y
W16X31
Gussdt-Column
Gussgt PL=1/2" |
607
& 3 zZn
[
- e
- “m )
| - ‘ .
-
|

GLISSET

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

»
%

ST T SHT

S OXEXE-T

W12K26

1/5



6/21/24, 9:52 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8

,—’"F._-___-_H‘"“m
“H“"—--___.—-""/—‘
y
W16X31
1
1
,\
/ \
/ \ -
= "
! \ b &
G
= o=
B &
i
-
m
w
o e
m
"} 1
| I
—
o ——(
g = gfo
2 W o
m-fo
-1 1
—
- OC |
~ 3 0.5p0
- t.]
2.250! 24.874 ~
7
27.624 =
=

about:blank 2/5



6/21/24, 9:52 AM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

W1eX

31

3 SIDES >_7_
5/16

1,375

N

11.750

N

B SN-T
OXEXE-T

[ ] ‘
. 3@3.000
E&
—.

L 2
621,62

GLSSET

about:blank

PL 172"

L
e
m |o
|| - |o
= |8 EN
m 5
)
=G
2 3
s = 2
hrn’i ki in
™
=
o
o
o
o 1
I
res,
Fia o
m
-

W12K 26

3/5



6/21/24, 9:52 AM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

3 SIDES :}ﬁ—
5/16

A
3 SIDES )ﬁ—
/ 5/16

0GL°'TT

05L'8

GTHET M

Vertical Brace Connection

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

1.500:00 1.50

1.50 T .S{)E!Ik

oo
ollle g
olle| F
B | e
[ — u§
. . N
ol|e O
mal | A

4/5



6/21/24, 9:52 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 9:50 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

CPFD---Brace_W12X26_L2.5X2.5x3/8

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection OC B F B R 12 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
r—\ —
3
W16X31
Gussdt-Column
Gusset PL=1/2"
60°
—
z
= a0
- - - - - - . W
= X
5o
v wm
.
=
w
=
i
i
w
—
w
1]
v
=]
)
~ &
=
> N
g =
L LA

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/5

CIAVO WO T



6/21/24, 9:50 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8

CAVC WO -7

r—\“““‘"
1
W16X31
/ T
=
. zo
- - - - - - - - 2
—
g 55
[F )
/\ j -
=
8 w
o =3
v\ ;
,/ i ) 0
A " /
5 . > =
w I
— [ee]
b -
| = -
—
= - < 11_'
= P %
™ - =5 1
ﬁ‘: = /7 52
_ = =
aﬂ_ g% ,:r————————————— !
ﬁ,«o /’///
|l
=
// 'CDV b
= P 050
N 2.2501 30.859 ]
=
33.602 X =
=
—"-.-._-""‘1___“_‘___-_._"‘_

about:blank 2/5



6/21/24, 9:50 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_ W12X26_12.5X2.5x3/8
r—\ "]
3 1
W16X31 0240
2.500
wy
I~
o
3 SIDES ) -
!/ spel” A
S 21 @ g
- - - - - - [lf:: | a_. =]
- m —
— / e H O
m [ ]
- I~
f"! (=]
= R_ : = g s
° Tz
& |
o_| g =
=
i =]
A 2
[ m
] &
\ ™
3 3 SIDES -
g5 /5716 M e
v M~
2 & M
o 1| =
2.500
e 5t° ]
st =
P | AN
A =
—""'._-"""- - -
about:blank 3/5

CAVC WO -7



6/21/24, 9:50 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

LI:1.5{:0_1.50[)
1.50 1.50\?
=
L
oo :
LA 2 w
- g
a o
i} * |l o s
\
3 SIDES ) /16 1" _‘ _m(_ =
3 g
,—/ \—l =
w
=
w o
*|le =
8
[s4] (a)
> ®||® :
[=] o
o
3 SIDES ) L
/ 5/16 '? w
o
1.500:00 1.500
1503‘ i .5{)?3k 1
=
=
&
rJ
[0}

about:blank 4/5



6/21/24, 9:50 AM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection CPFD---Brace_W12X26 L2.5X2.5x3/8

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 4:03 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection OC B F R I S E R Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

[ — g in
A
+ 7
— A
= v
2 >
= |
w
n
| o
[2e)
§ =
Tz
~ /
5/
o/
N/
/
/
/(f
/ Gusset-Column
S/ . Gusset PL=3/8"
/
/
/
L ‘ -+
oy / ] ) ) ]
% |
WEX10
—"""_""‘1-.,,__‘_‘_______.._.

* Angle to Brace Bolts are 5/8" Dia. A325-N

* All Other Bolts are 1/2" Dia. Dia. A325-N

about:blank 15



6/20/24, 4:03 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

HSSEXEX1/4

Vertical Brace Connection

2.120

GUSSET
PL 3/8"

23.196

21,076

W8X10

2/5



6/20/24, 4:03 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

o
z &
", vl
2 ! S
& 7
Z "/
7
| o
co
§ Gl
oa
0.500|| |, 3.000
509
'}.50
= =
n
L
PL 3/8" - e
S
+ m o
@ @
™
e 5/16
- ’# S oF16
5/16 / .00 8
! : =
o
| 3
5/16 2 2
r z ™
5/16 -
(=] o
[T — = = - -
FEIT S - =) L]
M (o]
Y
(=]
A
30 W8X10
.50
P |
] | 3.000

about:blank 3/5



6/20/24, 4:03 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

T
Z I
o
el
< l
2 I
= I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
o
wy
-
=]
S |8
o |2
(=] [
™~
g 5
— =
my
(=]
(=]
Iy
e
(= | (=] \
(= | (=]
= =1
™M o
I
I
I
,r—"'_"‘_‘\l.l\‘______'_,

about:blank 4/5



6/20/24, 4:03 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection Brace-1

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 3:50 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

Sketch Knee Brace Connection OCB FXl Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

HSS4xHSS4X 4K 174

\
!

A 20 000 e
0000 [\

\_
A
—
g
\.H -\.H
— | =~
Fa s

10,000

PL1" —

\ E—— =l
e ¥ - - — — —— —— ——uun

1 -\

|

/

|

about:blank 13



6/20/24, 3:50 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

HSS4xHSS4X 4K 1/4

f;-/ b
g )/
| S
| A
| =
]
| ;\%
o
| e
| ©
| ™~
—
| @
/ —
o
o
(o))
—
—

\

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
. | ’/‘ 1/a 17

)
[
-

| \

|

about:blank 2/3



6/20/24, 3:50 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

about:blank 3/3



6/20/24, 2:53 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Moment Connection MC-1

Sketch Moment Connection - Beam to Column

OMF1

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

12 > /TaB
1/2 \FLG

0.500/
1 /
%75
o = o
Rﬁi -2 it W24X76
— o
[+2]

1
1,671
@3.250 ii
3,000

1/4 J
D s,
1/4VEB PLM/Z
= 1-!\|S IONLIY

1.3

%;é
(e be + + +
5
5

1/2 N
12 V
FLGPL1 1/4"
T&B
Flange|Plate
PL=1 17 Bo ta=3/4" "

Bolt Gage=4.000

Web Plate
2-PL=1/2" Bolt Dia=3/4"

=
%]
=1
=]

BRRES B
41250

||

53,250

1.375

4.000

Right Side Beam

* All Flange Plate Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A490-X
* All Flange Plate Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

13



6/20/24, 2:53 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Moment Connection MC-1
P.=21.0
—_— .
Vg = 22

(=]

uwy

Mg = 325, —

Ppr = 15.0 o

0.500
1

(=] {1 [=]

— H '|l iy
Y = A0 . . O o =0 b= -
e —43-2

o e+ = *im Design Load
n |
™
=) T~ Per=162.6
3.000 3,000 —» X
6@3.250 |
26.000
-
p = 162.6
5

L+ g
f._‘_“\“---._pf-BR _ 147.6

Beam Flange Force & Panel Zone Shear Vp

about:blank 2/3



6/20/24, 2:53 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Moment Connection MC-1

Seismic Moment and Beam Flange Force Calc

about:blank 3/3



6/20/24, 2:51 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Moment Connection

MC-1

Sketch Moment Connection - Beam to Column O M F2 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
.250
12 > /TaB
/ \FLG
/ 1/2
0.500/
%1
0.500 2
= ™
2.3 = , W24X76 i
R =Sk e o e 8‘|_¢_|‘_¢_|£‘Q:
AT | I ST 1o 2=
& = ™ M3
NERE = T
& N o
+ |2 e T
I g &
LI 2 vap =21
s/8 . Y n
E‘E 1javes POFR s
. ., 1-NS ONLY S0
[ ]
A i i
5.000
1/2 E A
1;2 H
FLG PL 1 1/4" I
T&B ”
Flange W e
PL=1 1/4" Bolt Dia=37

Bolt Gage=5.000

Web Plate
2-PL=1/2" Bolt Dia=3/4"

Right Side Beam

* All Flange Plate Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A490-X
* All Flange Plate Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

13



6/20/24, 2:51 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Moment Connection MC-1

Vpg = 27

Mg = 405.0

25.150

Ppr = 19.0

0.500

5.310

b

—
5
. L

Design Load

_ Prop = 202.7
/’,—\v/ —'—

10,000

+

N
2|500 j2,5¢
[£ ot

g0

(] = ‘ J:‘.,—_
|
12,500

.0qo 3,04

[=]

5@3.250 |

26.000

Vp = 202.7

) <«
"(—\\\_ﬁf_ﬁ-h' = 183.7

Beam Flange Force & Panel Zone Shear Vp

about:blank 2/3



6/20/24, 2:51 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Moment Connection MC-1

Seismic Moment and Beam Flange Force Calc

about:blank 3/3



6/19/24, 11:41 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Shear Connection

Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection SCBFBCl

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

)

Wil4xes

8.000 W16X57

2,750

1,375

42,750

{ 3 SIDES

1,375

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

|

L]
s ]
=
=5
—
= rz-mmm
\_+ | o
. 'y}
=TT | ™
@ @1
o ]
LTy
1 elllle | |
: g
@ ®
"M
il
| |
2.000 2.000
2.000 2.000
4.430 |
.-—""'"_'_'_._-_‘
- K//

m



6/20/24, 11:32 AM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1
Sketch Shear Connection SCBFBC2 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
— /—.—_\_///
[re] oo
w0 sl
o =
3 3
= 0.500 = —— 2-L8X4x1
§.000 I W14X68
2 | | E
™ ™
: o lleo =
i I ellle | L
=) = =]
g - 8
: 1T 1ellle | |
{3 SIDES
2 ® ®
= Sl
|
[2.000 2.000
d 2.000 2.000
4,415
’,,_»-'—'_‘—‘-—-\hﬁ ’_,,,--""'_'_'_-_"

about:blank

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

m



6/20/24, 4:33 PM CPFD - Connection Design Shear Connection

Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection SC B F BC3
&
e
™~
—
= 0.500
7‘ 8.000 W27X94
2 |
3 0
m m
0 =
(=]
[m]
=]
m
®
™~
<—l7—<3 SIDES
5/16 \
LT
r~
m
—i [
/_.--"'"___'_"'--\_.‘“_

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

5
%
£ — osxaxt
[ ol
S
& ||| T
* | ®
* | ®
2 '.' "' o
B o
A1 ol ] |f
L IRIRE 2
* | ®
LR IE S
piS =p
2.004 2.00(
T %oo0?  }.ooo
4.490
.---'—'_‘,'"—-—H

m



6/21/24, 2:18 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection HSS4X4X1/2|Brace to Baseplate Connection

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection SC B F B P 1 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

GUSSET
PL1"
T
oo
(s}
¥
—
E 1
5
_A\%
/// A e
T NS
i _,./ //
- -
= -
//
-
-
—
ol
- ’/ 3'1I0 g .
=1 | o
= i S
oll) _ O RN
» e
000 % \ ,20.0007 BASE
i ” \ P  pL2
\ 28,000
\/"
X

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

about:blank 14



6/21/24, 2:18 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection HSS4X4X1/2|Brace to Baseplate Connection

GUSSET
PL 1"
T

"‘-..______-_-_____...-‘

" v 26.162

(sl

z 23.026 L, 3.126

= 2952 '| 2
|‘ AR Y /"f .

153,212

28.000

GUSSET
PL1"

28.000

about:blank 2/4



6/21/24, 2:42 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection HSS4X4X516|Brace to Baseplate Connection

Sketch Base Plate Brace Connection SC B F B P2 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

GUSSET
T PL1"

W14XEE

-1,000

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

about:blank 1/4



6/21/24, 2:42 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection HSS4X4X516|Brace to Baseplate Connection
GUSSET
] PL1"
‘-..________________..-"
2 27.423
¥ i
z ‘K 23.337 L. 4.086

1 EQQ,O N \

16.047

8,028

28.000

W 14X 68

GUSSET
PL1"

28.000

2/4



6/21/24, 3:41 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

HSS4X4X516|Brace to Baseplate Connection

Sketch

Base Plate Brace Connection

SCBFBP3

-2.500

W12K96

GUSSET
PL11/4"

=}

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

- =
- &~
= -
-~ - \ .
- h w
- P —

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

about:blank

1/4



6/21/24, 3:41 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection HSS4X4X516|Brace to Baseplate Connection

GUSSET

3Pk 2/4

] 26.861 L 4.540

W 12K96

8.028

£.000 20.000 BASE
PL2 1/2"

28.000

GUSSET
PL 1 1/4"

W 12%96

8.000 20.000 BASE
PL 2 1/2"

28.000

about:blank 2/4



6/21/24, 8:35 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection

HSS4X4X516|Brace to Baseplate Connection

Sketch

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

Base Plate Brace Connection SC B F B P4
— GUSSET
m— PL 1"

W 14 68

=2.500

8.000 -

BASE

4g0 \ 28,000

PL 2 1/2"

Refer to DWG S-601 for Baseplate & Anchor Bolt Details

about:blank

1/4



6/21/24, 8:35 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection HSS4X4X516|Brace to Baseplate Connection

GUSSET
’_._,_..--'-_"--.___' —_—
T PL1"
2
22.954
3
—
= 17.601 , 5.353
P2
_{5:
e
vt
w0
—
@
[va]
—
™
™~
o
™
—
<
BASE
L2 1/2"
28.000
GUSSET
/"".-.-_-_-‘-"‘-
BASE
pL 2 1/2"
28.000

about:blank 2/4



6/21/24, 7:59 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS4x4x1/2|W14X68|W12X58

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection

SCBFBR1

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

WI14K68

STIFF PL —

||\:\-9_J|3
CZ-WEB PL 1"

|2 '1-NS & 1-FS

— I
, 5 9 -
_— . e e e e e e|

e e e o o o

- 679 o
* & 6 & o o
—~ | —,
]
N1z
L —— 1.375 1.625 1.625 1,375
— 1 2@3.500 1 11 2@3.500 1
* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N
about:blank 15



6/21/24, 7:59 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/2|W14X68|W12X58

STIFF PL —

W14K68

9.146

Wiz

about:blank 2/5



6/21/24, 7:59 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/2|W14X68|W12X58

STIFF PL —

W14K68

1/2
1/2

about:blank 3/5



6/21/24, 7:59 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

FLG

WI14K68

1/2 N\

/_\_/

10,000

12 V7

1/2 S

Vertical Brace Connection

STIFF PL

2N

12 7

2

SCBF - HSS4x4x1/2|W14X68|W12X58

4/5



6/21/24, 7:59 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/2|W14X68|W12X58

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 8:22 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58
Sketch Vertical Brace Connection S C B F B R 2 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
L | 2@3.500 L L 2@3.500 |
2.000 b 500 "2.500 2.000 N
N16X57
[
GussetColu
Gusset pL=1"
g O
uy 1 (=]
| & & @ * & ¢ =
g f”“
= 51
EAR A S S > o o 75 - -
£ ]
-] ui—ﬁﬂ-& M __—
= _ I - 1
el — |
\ 00
:\: ﬁﬂ-a Il / “\
44.000
|
STIFF PL g
>
3
=
L—""

about:blank

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

1/5



6/21/24, 8:22 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

/"'"'-_-""‘--l_“-__-’._‘_
N16X57
L R I —
* o o 6 o o - - =
e
o 6 6 o o 0 _—
—F |!‘
ag B - §
o | \*5
; ﬁ?ﬂ '__,/ \.%
. \
el e 1 75
-gs = e 75651
| A !
2.071 \ & 52.500
ﬁn‘o 54.571 STIFFPLC E
=
".'.___H"‘f'-h._____..--"

about:blank

2/5



6/21/24, 8:22 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

Eﬁ)%&*ﬁu
* & o * o o ' .
s - : iy =
¢+ ¢ ¢ * ¢ ¢ ,/12
Sd
172 7

about:blank

3/5



6/21/24, 8:22 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

1/2 M

Vertical Brace Connection

TaB

1z b

1/2 N

FLG /

12

P KT

1/2 N

STIFF PL

12 V7

SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

4/5



6/21/24, 8:22 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 8:13 PM

Sketch

Vertical Brace Connection

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

SCBFBR3

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

W14K 68

STIFF PL

_
2
=
| 5
Ll
=
44,000 /”//)100' 2-WEB PL 1"
[ —1NS & 1.F5
i//l- ) 0,000
- _.-—L =rﬁ1_"|>r"j\tbe o
- Y oF
_— e+ ¢ o 9 e
- s e e e e e
T
_— | ==
|
2.00 2.500, 2.500 2.000 e
L 2@3.500 1 17

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/5



6/21/24, 8:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

W14 58

STIFF PL — 54.064 T

1
PR

* o @

* O °

o 60

LR R

¢¥r¢
|

Wiz

about:blank 2/5



6/21/24, 8:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

W14 58

STIFF PL

1/2
1/2

Wiz

about:blank 3/5



6/21/24, 8:13 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

T&B
FLG

Wi 14X 68

1/2 [

10,000

12 7

12 N\

Vertical Brace Connection

STIFF PL

1

1/2 N

172

12

SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

4/5



6/21/24, 8:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x1/4|W14X68|W12X58

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 8:15 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

Sketch

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBFBR4

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

W 14X 68

GUSSET
pL 1"

2-WEB PL 1,
1-NS & 1-Ff

Gus =-t-"r'l|]m|

\

Gusset PL=1"

*

L 2
A
* o

LA 4
e ®
*

=

about:blank

\ Py
\\\ ////
\\\\ ////
K |
| 1Y
i W14X48
L —— 2.00d 2.000, 2.00( 2.00
— 4 12507 11 32507
* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N
1/5



6/21/24, 8:15 PM

about:blank

W 1A 68

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

37.037

31.252

—

SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

5.894

GUSSET
PL 1"

25.27

18,377

\

LA 4
—% ¢
LR

| \

| \

_ | _
A T
.
]

(

W14X68

2/5




6/21/24, 8:15 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

W 1A 68

PL 1"

1/2 I
1/2 l//

10,000

\

LA 4
—% ¢
LR

[y
S R

* o o
® O o

| ] \
|| \
M W14X68
| —] ~. 12 /TaB
— 1 ; \FLG
3/5

about:blank



6/21/24, 8:15 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

T&B
FLG

W 14X 68

1/2 N\

/"’__““\\_/,

Vertical Brace Connection

STIFF PL

10,000

12 V

1/2 [

1/2 N

12

2 V7

SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

4/5



6/21/24, 8:15 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 8:23 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection SCB FB R5 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
‘_,._-—-—-_._._Hu
]
2 STIFF PL —
3
=
— e A
— : sl e
.-FH"‘FF/<| » d__f”r - N©
=\ ¢ o o 0=
\ _— i
‘ll —
Ly W14
L— 2.00 2.0002.00 2.000
— T A325¢1 11 732501 1

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank

1/5



6/21/24, 8:23 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

STIFF PL —

W 14X 68

W14

about:blank 2/5



6/21/24, 8:23 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

W 14X 68

1/2
1/2

5.00

STIFF PL —

Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

1/2

L—— ™~ J1/2 /TaB
1/2 \FLG

about:blank

W14

3/5



6/21/24, 8:23 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

TaB
FLG

Wi 14X 68

1/2 M

T T~

Vertical Brace Connection

STIFF BL

1/2 N

12

1/2 [

5.000

12

12

SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

4/5



6/21/24, 8:23 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS5x5x5/16|W14X68|W14X68

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 4:09 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection

about:blank

W12X 96

SCBFBR6

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

GLSSET
PL 1"

0.750
1l | 2-WEB PL 3/4"
1-NS & 1-FS
35)
) T =u-—:m'rn'm'f|r—\

Gusset PL=1

- Al

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

—rra
[=]
=1

i
=]
[=]
=

1/5



6/20/24, 4:09 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

39.956
—
— 33.395 L 6.561
&
A
by
=
-
5
™~
L
i
L
]
3 &
m
<
~
&
[e]
=
N
/
N
1 —
* & o
& o o
* & o
] 1 \
W12X72
L— ]

2/5



6/20/24, 4:09 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

f_._‘_hh“h““—-—--_._._.--'”
& &‘%\
AN
12 V7 !
i 1\
* & & o ¢
1/2
’ - : oo & o o
* &6 & o ° o
\
W12X72
L—

\FLG

1| . 1J’r2:> /TaE
1/2

3/5



6/20/24, 4:09 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

T&B
FLG

1/2 [~

W 12x 96

Vertical Brace Connection

T T~

20,000

1/2 N

1/2 4

1/2 S

1/2 V

2

SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

4/5



6/20/24, 4:09 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 8:28 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection SCB FB R? Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
1 g 2@3.250 ;| 2@3.250 |
— 2.00 2.00(2.00 3.000
waxah
n
Gusset- I,{
Gasserpr -
TR -
N e 4o |
i
* ¢ & & ¢ & Z
S TR SR SRR SR Y s

about:blank

GEXET M

STIFF PL
L

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

2-WEB PL 3/4"
1-NS & 1-FS

1I55ND

1/5



6/21/24, 8:28 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

W24X94
I

[

| e 4o
_ _ _ ¢4 v e
* e e 4o

¢ e e

-

6LL' 8T

9ge' 9z

WFd
1355N9D

e L

GEXTT M

STIFF PL —
=7

about:blank 2/5



6/21/24, 8:28 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

1/2 N, /788
— 12 V' \FLG

W24X94
I

[

* e ¢ o
* e e 4o
* o0 ¢ 00
* oo ¢ o

;]
o
(=]
o
o
1/2
12 Y
e
%3]
w
m
4
=
=
B
s
W
(1]
| STIFFPL
e

about:blank 3/5



6/21/24, 8:28 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

___‘H_‘_____.H/--‘—"‘-'--.,

1/2
—
1/2 E
¢
TaB\_1/2 ?
FLG 1/2
1/2
1/2 E
STIFF PL

00002

QEXTT M

about:blank 4/5



6/21/24, 8:28 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

about:blank 5/5



6/20/24, 4:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection SC B F B R 8 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

STIFF PL —
’ﬁ“m,_________,.a/
2
&
i ! 5
= 6\}“_}/
%
o
&
A=
3z
oY
~\T-WEB PL 1/2"
1-NS & 1-FS
I / ’ yd Y o
pd =N
Col
- fﬁ,‘%@// _‘ ‘ ‘ 2552: |J|f==ﬁllal"_n
,,./ v o
' e 2
>4 R O bl
= NP + e s
| ~ e o0 -
— ik
\
i W24X04
L 2.00 2.0002.00 2,000
T A3.25¢7 11 132557 1

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 15



6/20/24, 4:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

STIFF PL —

W 1296

GLUSSET
PL 1"

22039

14,578

N\

A
W24x94

about:blank 2/5



6/20/24, 4:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

STIFF PL —

W 1296

GLUSSET
PL 1"

/2
1/2

10.000

\
M. W24%04

L——— ™~ 12 > /TaB
1/2 \FLG

about:blank 3/5



6/20/24, 4:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

fﬂ___‘\\\-..___..-f"'

W 12K 96

STIFF PL

1/2 N
S 12 V¥
TeeN /2 NS
G/ 10 T
1/2 [\
y2

about:blank 4/5



6/20/24, 4:13 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS6x6x1/2|W12X96|W12X72

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 8:31 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection SC B F B R9 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

about:blank 16



6/21/24, 8:31 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

L _""""m.l‘
1“*-—--_._._.--"/
I
=]
(s
%
—
=
i
o
—
o
Y
- Top Brace
© Gusset PL=3/4"
W14%
2.000( |z.000
3.250 3.2
Lo
&
N N LI
L . ~ o=
& SN
" N
" ) ) \\ p )
! v,
STIFF PL — Ne 4 o 2
i \\ 47
- ™
¥
P Lo
N &
’/,..--'_'_‘_‘--_._‘_‘-
1‘""‘-—-___ _._.--"'/

* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N

about:blank 2/6



6/21/24, 8:31 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

e 28,03/

22.615

W14 68

GLSSET
PL 3/

19605

12,917

Vd
v/ W14x
I v
o]
o]
! N
m
—
mMm
M
0
[+3]
~—
"J? oz
] L E;
"M
L @ 0
L ;T o=
A n
-
o
| ['s]
STIFF PL —~ e
O
22.950 L\é.353
- :
= 28.303

about:blank 3/6



6/21/24, 8:31 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

—
‘--_.__________,_,/
]
=]
o
I
—
=
>
™
-
o
5[16 ]\
T
sfis
(=]
(=]
S
™
—
|
X Y
1/2 E ‘
| ® O ®
/]
wiax
[}
(=]
o I
(=]
o
—
5116 N\
she I
| =
T
m
—
[='%
]
STIFF PL — >
W@
o
.F’r.‘_._._-_‘-‘-‘-‘-“‘-
-‘H""‘-_._ _._.—F'/

about:blank 4/6



6/21/24, 8:31 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

— \\\—_——//
2
g
=
STIFF PL
B/16 [N,
(]
2 5/16
o
1/2 |\
12 1V
1/2 N
12 7
/16 N\
§ 5/1617
b
STIFF PL
//_———_\\ e

5/6



6/21/24, 8:31 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

about:blank 6/6



6/20/24, 5:23 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

Sketch Vertical Brace Connection SCB FB R 10 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
T
“-—._____________'._/
2 &
g
= |
= s
03
% m
! o
, I ___2-WEB
" 1-NS &
/
. / Y \
,,lto“’// Gusset-Column
N _ 4
"l?‘/ Gusset 33;‘4
. * o
! /
/
/
/
: —— - © o o o
N /
| \\\ /
487 /
| I e o e o
X
\
\
r W14X68
L— 2.000 2.000|, |2.000 2.
1-.,_‘_‘___‘_-_._.__,_..-/
3.250 3.250 1
* All Bolts are 1" Dia. A325-N
about:blank 15



6/20/24, 5:23 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Vertical Brace Connection

LT IUT

SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

3 22.950 , 5353
]
I
) 3
o
"y
3&
0
o
g
/ o]
/
////
e o o o
: : e & o o
o o o o
\
\
W14x68
/’F—._-‘-‘“"‘a
—
2/5



6/20/24, 5:23 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

T

W 14X 68

GUSSET
PL 3/4"

5/16 ]\,
5 1~

12.000

® © o

‘?0
@

®* O ¢ |

\
\

W14X68

about:blank 3/5



6/20/24, 5:23 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Tab
FLG

W 14X 68

12 N

Vertical Brace Connection

/____\____/

STIFF PL

12.000

5/16 N

SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

1/2 V

1/2 l‘\

1/2 l/

5/16 1

4/5



6/20/24, 5:23 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Vertical Brace Connection SCBF - HSS4x4x516|W14X68|W14X74

about:blank 5/5



6/21/24, 9:25 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection ST1 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
Eg
g N
z [—4.500| * d
= —
=
0.500 0.500
W16X26 ‘7[
T T I —
o (=]
o | IR | BN -
- S s =
T ‘ L
o (=]
(1] (=} o o
5] (= o (=]
L] ™ "' o ‘-' (]
5/16 N9 @ o ©
D pL 1/2" -
5/16 _‘—
L
L1/ - a
2.000
L 2.000
Ll

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N
* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

about:blank



6/21/24, 9:28 PM

about:blank

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

mM
o
™ |
= ["—4:500
z
0.500
ﬁ W14X68
o [
o |
‘:! (=]
R .
EX (=]
(=]
< =]
o ]
5 *
I <]
5/16 |\ ™
s/16
PE /2 =
2.000
i 2.000
/—_'_._-_‘-H‘"\.
""-u-.___‘_._,_.--"l

ST2

Shear Connection

M

W l4xE

Shear-1

PL 1/2"

11.000

24,000

3.000

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

m



6/21/24, 9:21 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection ST3 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
(]
o _ @ /—\_/_,
5 [ —4.500 %
= —
=
0.500 0.500
W16X26 ‘7[
T T I —
o | (=]
[=] . (=]
2| |°Fey ~—nl—=sr
s om
(=] o
3 ° g 2
a8 o &
5/16
[l> PL 1/2" =
5/16
= o
PC /2" a
2.000
L 2.000
——

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N
* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

about:blank



6/21/24, 9:29 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection ST4 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
9
e = */—\\____/—'
= [—a.500 %
= z
=
0.500 0.500
W12X26
o i —N—"2
o S—n|—o 8
P a a2l =
— ’ )
(=] (=]
[=] (= o (=]
o o
gl 2l o Y w 2
] @ o @
5/16 N\ = . P
74 PL 1/2 =
5/16 .
PLﬁ_lJf"Z" -

2.000

2.000

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N
* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

about:blank



6/21/24, 9:33 PM 221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions Shear Connection Shear-1

Sketch Shear Connection ST5 Code=AISC 360-16 ASD
©
= ’—‘-F.___H-‘-‘-\ & //—\_—/—'
N [——4.500 %
= z
=
orpho 0.500
b
W18X40
[ ] —/
[=] | B [=]
(=] N, o
= S T —8F ©°
™M s ._ n ™M
* -
N D .
3 =] 3 =
> < ! -+
4 @ a @
m m
* -
5/16 1\
AL 1/2" =
s/16 V
pLﬁ_1f"2" -
2.000
21000
ﬁ“u "/_———-\_\\_/’

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N
* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

about:blank



6/21/24, 9:15 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Shear Connection

Shear-

1

Sketch

Shear Connection

ST6

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

about:blank

o _\"\n\‘_______'____,.-’
. | 4.500
m A
g
: o300
7‘ W30X99
o |
S| v 811
" uy
2 2
o
o = s 2
A
[-s] =
2 8] -
5/16 N\ ’
s5/16 1/ - *L
PL1/2
Lle,
2.000 |
I 2. 000
’__'_,-l—'_'___'_"-._‘__\_

PL 1/2"

W 14X 38

18,000

3.000]

Y

5@3.000

1,50

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

m



6/21/24, 9:17 PM

221205 - CPFD - Freezer Additions

Shear Connection

Shear-1

Sketch

Shear Connection

ST7

Code=AISC 360-16 ASD

about:blank

- 1
= T~ ] 4500
m r
g
= G200
7‘ W27%84
ol i
S =
™M I
= ‘-
2 = ’
S =
(o] =,
R e
5/16 N\ ‘
s/16 -
PL 172
| _'_;\l
2.00(
T %2.000
,——""'_'_._-_'_""‘-.H_‘_

PL 1/2"

W14 38

3.000

18,000
S@3.000

1.500

e

* All Bolts are 3/4" Dia. A325-N

* Add 1/2" Column Web Stiffener Plates for End Columns

m



FACE OF

GENERIC SINGLE—PLATE CONNECTIONS AISC 13th EDITION MANUAL — ASD

BEAM COPE
SUPPORT | (WHEN REQUIRED) DESIGN LIMITATIONS:
. 1, = 2 %" (3'"MAX) <—— PER PAGE 10-104
e Lfieh PL 3%"-A36 = " (M)
2 / 2. Ly >= 2*dy <—— PER PAGE 10-101
| ‘ USE Lg, = 1% (FOR THIS DESIGN)
I &)
**j’"“ 3. lew ——>= SEE TABLE 33.4
- USE Lev = 1% (FOR THIS DESIGN)
= )
| n—BOLTS @3" T 4, CONNECTION TO HSS (AS00-B):
: \ Q a. b/t<35.1 <—— PER PAGE 10-158
= i b. tya 4 <——PER EQ. K1-10
wy [\ \
W 5. CONNECTION TO GIRDER WEBS (FOR J%" WELD)
BEAM (A992) a. FOR ONE-SIDED CONNECTION t,q IS LESS THAN %g", MULTIPLY
9 CAPACITY BY FACTOR [t,,/0.1875]
» b. FOR TWO—SIDED CONNECTION: IF GIRDER WEB THICKNESS (t,.) IS
%" A325-N—SSLN-BOLTS = 9
% LESS THAN 36", MULTIPLY CAPACITY BY THE FACTOR [t,/0.375].
K. e MINIMUM BEAM WEB THICKNESS, tWg,
BOLT rOws| APPLICABLE BEAM SIZE | WELD SIZE |CONNECTION CAPACITY COPED AT TOP
UNCOPED
FLANGE
2 wie, W10, w8 A 21,20 KIPS 0.18 IN. 0.20 IN.
3 w18, W16, Wi4, wip Y 31.80 KIPS 0.8 1IN, 0.22 IN.
4 wa4, Wel, wi8, W16 Y 42,40 KIPS 0.8 IN. 0.23 IN.
5 W30, W27, We4, wel, wis Y 53.00 KIPS 0.8 IN. 0.23 IN,
W40, W36, W33, W30, .
6 We7, wed. vel Y% 63.60 KIPS 018 1IN, 0.24 IN.
W44, W40, W36, W33, y
7 W30, Wo7. woa Y 74.20 KIPS 0.18 IN. 0.24 1IN,
8 W44, W40, W36, W33, W30 % 84.80 KIPS 018 IN. 0.24 IN.
9 W44, W40, W36, W33 Y 95,40 KIPS 018 1IN, 0.24 IN.
10 W44, W40, W36 A 106.00 KIPS 018 1IN, 0.24 IN.
NOTE:

1. FOR BEAM WEBS LESS THAN tw
2. WELD CLASSIFICATION = E70XX

n/

MULTIPLY THE ABOVE BY tW/tW e

COPYRIGHT (€) 2013, ANDREW W, BOOTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SYAINIONIaMY

40 ‘ON 133HS

TIVIS

662.-Z¥L (01¥)
¥78/-1081Z QN ‘Angs)ps

A8 NMVY¥Q

3iva

BAUG POOMYULION Z¥61]
sjoajIyo.y /siaaulbu

Y3EANN 8O

SoTITT

%qﬂr\opﬂ T3t a)a:' — Qg de= 3NN 8or

EIE}
0o




GENERIC—ALL—BOLTED  SINGLE—~ANGLE CONNECTION AISC 13th EDITION MANUAL — ASD E
9 oo
BEAM COPE (7" L 4x3x3/8-A36 M
(WHEN REQUIRED)\ %
CENTER LINE OF /J 42”1/2 ) \ 7
SUPPORTED BEAM d SN A
ik _ ™
@ - — h—O pu)
L L n—BOLTS @3" 4 #)
:70 - i ®
:¢ 17 m
%9 A325-N-5TD — = \ 2@
BOLTS " _ZoqQ
3 ﬁ [ N s
% BEAM (A992) oF = 3
27" =59
376 A325-N-SSLN-BOLTS 5Lz >
L5 3
MINIMUM BEAM WEB =
THICKNESS, tWy, g
NIL OF C CONNECTION AL XE O
pOLT Rows| ANGLE SIZE | APPLICABLE BEAM SIZE ) erap £ 10-10 CAPACITY oncopep | COPED AT N
TOP FLANGE
2 L4x3¥x¥x5k Wi, W10, W8 1,03 10.92 KIPS 0.09 IN. 0.0 IN. ¢ w5 %
WiB, Wi6, Wi4, Wi2, WiD* 505z oz
3 L4x3¥%x¥x8¥ | *LIMITED TO W10x12, 15, 199 2109 KIPS 0.12 1IN, 0.14 IN, 5 = & &
17, 19, 22, 26, 30 5
4 L4x3¥xHx 11l W24, Wel, Wi8, Wi 3.07 32.54 KIPS 014 IN, 017 IN,
5 L4x3kxHxl14ls |W30, W7, Wa4, wWal, wi8 415 4399 KIPS 0.15 IN. 019 IN, 2
W40, W36, W33, Wao
3 2 » ] i
6 L4x3¥%x¥x17% Vo7 ek vl 5.22 5533 KIPS 016 IN. 0.20 IN,
Wa4, WaD, W36, W33,
7 Lax3¥xHx20% Va0, ver. vea 6.27 6646 KIPS 016 IN. 0.21 IN,
g o
8 Lax3¥%x¥xe3% |Wa4, W40, W36, W33, W30 7.31 77.49 KIPS 017 IN. 0.2t IN, £ 5 37
g Lax3%xHxe6l | W44, W40, W36, W33 8.34 88.40 KIPS 0.17 IN. 0.22 IN,
10 L4x3%x%x29% W44, W40, W36 9.37 99,32 KIPS 0.17 IN, 0.22 IN,
NOTE:
1. FOR BEAM WEBS LESS THAN W, MULTIPLY THE ABOVE CONNECTION BY tW/tW.
2. FOR GIRDER WEBS LESS THAN 018, MULTIPLY THE ABOVE BY CONNECTION tW/0.18 coPGHT © 2015, ANDREW W, 500 A ASSOCHIES,




GENERIC ALL-BOLTED DOUBLE—ANGLE CONNECTIONS AISC 15th EDITION MANUAL—ASD E
3y w
i 7
35
GAGE 2 .
36 A325-N-SSLN A | 20 4x3x3/8~A36 0O
BOLTS Z
| | : M
= . A
1T | v
I i "C|J - i @ )
NOTE: | E _E | —E I n_BOLTS @3 o
m{} [: .“I“"C) - - Hi Q gw‘gﬂ
+  RECOMMEMDED GAGE = 5 /4" - Zoa
= \ =53
¢ 0SL=4" \ SN
L
. NS
WZV"' ¢ 1283
%"¢ A325-N-STD-BOLTS P
TS
B ® o
MINIMUM BEAM WEB THICKNESS, tWp =
NO. OF CONNECTION + ¥ min
BOLT ROWS| ANGLE SIZE | APPLICABLE BEAM SIZE CAPACITY COPED AT 0P
UNCUPED
FLANGE
2 2L 4x3Yex x5k Wiz, wWi0, w8 42,40 KIPS 036 IN, 0.44 IN, g B S
Wis, Wib, Wi4, Wig, WIDX 5 w E R
3 2L4x3x¥x8Y% | *LIMITED TO wioxi2, 15, 63.60 KIPS 0.36 IN. 0.46 IN. -~
17, 19, 22, 26, 30
4 PLAx3MxHx11% | W24, W21, W18, W16 84.80 KIPS 0.36 IN, 0.47 IN.
5 2L4x3¥x¥x14) W30, WR7, Wa4, Wal, WiB| 106,00 KIPS 036 IN, 0.48 IN.
W40, W36, W33, W30,
6 PLAX3%xHx17k w27, wes, wet 127,20 KIPS 0.36 IN, 0.48 IN,
W44, W40, W36, W33,
7 2L 4x3Wx xR0k W30, Wa7, wWea 148.40 KIPS 0.36 IN. 0.49 IN, g 5 2
n
8 PLAx3Y%xHxE3% (W44, W40, W36, W33, W30 16960 KIPS 0.36 IN. 0.49 IN.
9 PLAxX3%xIWxe6k | W44, W40, W36, W33 190,80 KIPS 0.36 IN, 0.49 IN.
10 2L 4x3¥%x %29k W44, W40, W36 212,00 KIPS 0.36 IN, 0.50 IN,
NOTE:
1. FOR BEAM WEBS LESS THAN tW _ MULTIPLY THE ABOVE BY CONNECTION tW/ Wy
min/ COPYRIGHT (€) 2013, ANDREW W, BOOTH & ASSOGIATES, INc)




	!221205 - CPFD - Connection Design - Cover Sheet
	1S-201 - Connection Designations
	2S-202 - Connection Designations
	CA1 - Beam-W16X26l57_Column-W14X53_Clip-Angle---Axial-11K-16K_Shear---8K
	CA2 - Beam-W16X26l57_Column-W14X53 - Axial-17K-33K_Shear---8K
	CA3---Beam-W16X57_Column-W12X45l40---Axial-15K_Shear---4K
	CA4---Beam-W14X68_Column-W14X68---Axial-20K_Shear---2K
	CA5---Beam-W14X68_Column-W14X68---Axial-50K_Shear---2K
	CA6---Beam-W12X26_Column-W14X38---Axial-34K_Shear---2K
	CA7 - Beam-W12X26_Column-W12X40---Axial-34K_Shear---4K
	CA8 - Beam-W18X40_Column-W12X26---Axial-10K_Shear---13K-28K
	CA9---Beam-W24X76_Column-W12X26_Clip-Angle---Axial-10K_Shear---28K
	CA10 - Beam-W16X26_Column-W12X40_Clip-Angle---Axial-33K_Shear---7K
	CA11 - Beam-W24X55_Column-W14X53_Clip-Angle---Axial-19K_Shear---22K
	CA12 - Beam-W16X36_Column-W12X26_Clip-Angle---Axial-30K_Shear---18K
	OCBFBP1---HSS4x4x1_4_W12X45
	OCBFBP2---HSS4x4x1_4_W12X40
	OCBFBP3---L2.5X2.5X38_W14X68_FLANGE
	OCBFBP4---L2.5X2.5X38_W12X26_WEB
	OCBFBP5---HSS3X3X14_W12X40_Baseplate_WEB
	OCBFBP6 - L2.5X2.5X516_W24X76
	OCBFBP7 - L2.5X2.5X516_W12X40
	OCBFBR1---HSS4x4x1_4_W12X45_W12X58
	OCBFBR2---HSS4x4x1_4_W12X40_W12X58
	OCBFBR3 - L2.5X2.5X516_W12X40_W12X26
	OCBFBR4 - L2.5X2.5X516_W24X76_W12X26
	OCBFBR5 - L2.5X2.5X516_W24X76_W12X26
	OCBFBR6 - L2.5X2.5X516_W12X40_W12X26
	OCBFBR7 - HSS3X3X14_W12X40_W12X26
	OCBFBR8 - HSS3X3X14_W12X40_W16X26
	OCBFBR9 - L2.5X2.5X38_W12X26_W12X26_WEB
	OCBFBR10 - L2.5X2.5X38_W12X26_W12X26_FLANGE
	OCBFBR11 - L2.5X2.5X38_W16X31_W12X26_FLANGE
	OCBFBR12 - L2.5X2.5X38_W16X31_W12X26_WEB
	OCBFRISER---L2X2X14_HSS6X6X14_C8X11.5
	OCBFX1 - HSS4x4x1_4_X Connection
	OMF1---W18X86_W24X76
	OMF2---W24X76_W24X76
	SCBFBC1 - Beam-Col---W16X57TOW14x68
	SCBFBC2 - Beam-Col---W14X68TOW14x68
	SCBFBC3---Beam-Col---W24X94TOW12x96
	SCBFBP1---HSS4x4x12_W14X68
	SCBFBP2---HSS5x5x516_W14X68
	SCBFBP3---HSS6X6X12_W12X96
	SCBFBP4---HSS4X4X516_W14X98
	SCBFBR1 - W12X58TOW14x68_HSS4x4x12
	SCBFBR2 - W16X57TOW14x68_HSS4x4x14
	SCBFBR3 - W12X58TOW14x68_HSS4x4x14
	SCBFBR4 - W14X68TOW14x68_HSS5x5x516_50to70deg
	SCBFBR5 - W14X68TOW14x68_HSS5x5x516_19to15deg
	SCBFBR6 - W12X72TOW12X96_HSS6X6X12
	SCBFBR7---W24X94TOW12X96l120_HSS6X6X12
	SCBFBR8---W24X94TOW12X96l120_HSS6X6X12
	SCBFBR9---W14X68TOW14X68_HSS4X4X5_16l5x5x5_16
	SCBFBR10---W14X68TOW14X74_HSS4X4X16
	ST1---ShearTab1-Beam-W16X26l57_Column-W14X53---Axial-1K-10K_Shear---8K
	ST2 - Beam-W14X68_Column-W14X53---Axial-1K-10K_Shear---8K
	ST3 - Beam-W16X26_Column-W14X53---Axial-1K-6K_Shear---25K
	ST4 - Beam-W12X26_Column-W12X26---Axial-1K-6K_Shear---4K
	ST5 - Beam-W18X40_Column-W12X40---Axial-1K-6K_Shear---4K
	ST6 - Beam-W30X99_Column-W14X38_Shear-Tab---Axial-5K_Shear---46K
	ST7---Beam-W27X84_Column-W14X38_Shear-Tab---Axial-5K_Shear---26K
	Generic Connections



